
Dilworth City Hall
2 First Avenue SE
Dilworth, MN 56529

Office 218-287-2313
cityhall@ci.dilworth.mn.us

www.cityofdilworth.com

1. Call to Order

2. Roll Call

3. Agenda Approval

4. Consent Agenda

4.A Approve minutes from the February 27, 2023 City Council Meeting

4.B Approve minutes from the February 27, 2023 City Council Special Meeting

4.C Approve temporary liquor license for the Fargo Fire Local 642 for an event at the
Community Center on May 18, 2023

4.D Approve temporary gambling license for Fargo Fire Local 642 for an event at the Community
Center on May 18, 2023

4.E Receive and file February 2023 Utility Report

4.F Approve Mechanical/Heating License application of Peterson Mechanical Inc., to expire
March 12, 2024

4.G Approve Mechanical/Heating License application of Agassiz Mechanical, Inc., to expire
March 12, 2024

4.H Approve the Amusement Machines License application of Cariveau Inc. dba Hi Ho Burgers
& Brews, to expire March 12, 2024

4.I Approve the Amusement Machines License application of Mills Lounge Inc., to expire
March 12, 2024

4.J Approve 2023 street sweeping contract with Pro Sweep, Inc.

4.K Receive and file February Incident Analysis Report

4.L Approve Donation Life Month Proclamation

4.M Approve management agreement with River Rock Properties for 102 4th Street Southwest

4.N Approve management agreement with River Rock Properties for 22 4th Street Southwest

 
DILWORTH CITY COUNCIL REGULAR MEETING

MONDAY, MARCH 13, 2023

Zoom: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/86975062705 | Phone Only: 312-626-6799, ID: 869 7506 2705
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5. Public Comment Period (by Appointment Only)

6. Planning & Engineering

6.A Resolution 23-14, Calling for Hearing on Proposed Assessment for the 7th Street Northeast
Reconstruction Project

7. Police Department

7.A Resolution 23-13, Accepting a Donation from Clem & Stephen Nemeth for Lunch With A
Cop

8. City Hall

8.A Update, 2023 Minnesota Legislative Session

9. Council Member's Concerns and Committee Updates

10. Payment of Bills

10.ABills to be approved for March 13, 2023

11. Adjournment
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AGENDA ITEM NO. 4.A

Approve minutes from the February 27, 2023 City Council Meeting

DESCRIPTION: N/A

SUGGESTED ACTION: Consent agenda approval

VOTING REQUIREMENT: Simple Majority of the Voting Quorum

SUBMITTED BY: Jessica Malvin, Administrative Assistant

DEPARTMENT: City Hall

ATTACHMENTS: 02_27_2023_Minutes.pdf
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Dilworth City Council Regular Meeting Dilworth City Hall 
 2 First Avenue SE 
 Dilworth, MN 56529 

 
Minutes of the Dilworth City Council Regular Meeting, Clay County, Minnesota, held February 27, 2023, 
at 6:00 PM, at Dilworth City Hall 2 First Avenue SE Dilworth, MN 56529. 

 
PRESENT: Chad Olson, Julie Nash, Kevin Peterson, Amber Borah, David Steichen 

 
OTHERS: City Administrator Peyton Mastera, Maintenance Supervisor Mike Denis, Police Chief  

Ty Sharpe, Fire Chief Scott Payne, Adam Altenburg, Ari Del Rosario, and 
Administrative Assistant Jessica Malvin 

 
Zoom: https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82728635221 | Phone Only: 312-626-6799, ID: 827 2863 5221  

 
1. Call to Order 

 
Meeting was called to order at 6:00 p.m. 

 
A moment of silence was held for former City employee Albert "Butch" Peterson. 

 
2. Roll Call 

 
3. Agenda Approval 

 
MOTION: by Julie Nash, seconded by David Steichen, to approve the agenda for the February 27,  

2023 Council meeting agenda. Motion passed by 5 ayes, 0 nays. 
 
4. Consent Agenda 

 
 MOTION: by Julie Nash, seconded by Kevin Peterson, to approve all items on the consent agenda. 
  Motion passed by 5 ayes, 0 nays.  

 4.A. Approve minutes from the February 13, 2023 City Council Meeting  

 4.B. Authorize Out of Town Training Request (Maintenance)    

 4.C. Authorize Out of Town Training Request (Maintenance)   

 4.D. Authorize Out of Town Training Request (Maintenance)   

 4.E. Authorize Out of Town Training Request (Maintenance)   

 4.F. Authorize Out of Town Training Request (Maintenance)   

 4.G. Authorize Out of Town Training Request (Maintenance)   

 4.H. Authorize Out of Town Training Request (Maintenance)   
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4.I. Authorize Out of Town Training Request (City Hall) 
 
4.J. Receive and file Dilworth Lion’s Club Lawful Gambling Monthly Tax Return statement for January  
2023 

 
4. K. Approve temporary liquor license for the Dilworth Lions Club for an event at the Community 
Center on April 16, 2023 

 
4.L. Receive and file the minutes for the Dilworth Fire Department Business Meeting from February 20,  
2023 

 
4.M. Approve Temporary Gaming Permit for the Moorhead Crush Fast Pitch Association for an event 
at TAK Music Venue on April 14, 2023 

 
5. Public Comment Period (by Appointment Only) 

 
None received 

 
6. Planning & Engineering 

 
6. A. 2050 Baseline Demographic Forecast and 2022 Metro Profile (Adam Altenburg and Ari Del 
Rosario with Metro COG Presenting) 

 
Adam Altenburg and Ari Del Rosario presented the 2050 baseline demographic forecast and the 2022 
metro profile. Every five years Metro COG puts out a demographic forecast for the metro area on 
population, household, and employment trends. The metro profile provides a snapshot of the recent trends 
and changes in demographics and regional multimodal transportation activities. Both documents serve as 
important planning tools for Metro COG and their supporting agencies for future transportation needs. 

 
6. B. Consideration, Establishment of an Ad Hoc Committee for the Proposed Recreation Center / 
Public-Private-Partnership 

 
On February 9th, staff and stakeholders held a meeting for the new community/recreation center (PPP) 
with other residents and interested parties. Being a public-private partnership, staff is suggesting to 
formally recognize this group as an ad hoc meeting body to ensure compliance with open meeting laws. 
The next meeting is scheduled for Thursday, March 9, 2023. 

 
MOTION: by David Steichen, seconded by Kevin Peterson, to authorize establishing an ad hoc  

committee for the proposed recreation center/public-private-partnership and for Mayor 
Olson to be the city's representative. Motion passed by 5 ayes, 0 nays. 

 
6.C. Resolution 23- 12, Resolution Declaring Cost to be Assessed and Ordering Preparation of Proposed 
Assessment for the 7th Street Northeast Reconstruction Project 

 
Resolution 23-12 initiates the 429 process and directs Moore Engineering to prepare the assessment roll 
for the 7th Street Northeast Reconstruction Project. This assessment roll will be reviewed by Council at 
the March 13 meeting and the final assessment hearing is tentatively scheduled for April 10. 

 
MOTION: by Kevin Peterson, seconded by Julie Nash, to approve Resolution 23-12, Resolution 
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Declaring Cost to be Assessed and Ordering Preparation of Proposed Assessment for the 
7th Street Northeast Reconstruction Project. Motion passed by 5 ayes, 0 nays. 

 
7. Council Member's Concerns and Committee Updates 

 
Steichen: Attended the LMC Elected Leaders Institute, it was great and very informative. 

 
Nash: City staff and City of Glyndon staff held a meeting to discuss policing and hiring. Attended the 
Hwy 10 study review meeting. Metro COG has started the interview process for a new executive director. 

 
Mastera: Thank you to everyone that participated in the strategic planning exercise. Mayor Olson, Vice 
Mayor Nash, and City Administrator Peyton Mastera will be in St. Paul for meetings with legislators. 

 
Olson: Thank you Administrator Mastera for coordinating efforts in St. Paul. The investment the city has 
made with training and professional organizations has improved our standing with requests. 

 
8. Payment of Bills 

 
8.A. Bills to be approved for February 27, 2023 

 
MOTION: by Julie Nash, seconded by Kevin Peterson, to approve payment of the claims and bills  

dated February 27, 2023. Motion passed by 5 ayes, 0 nays. 
 

9. Adjournment 
 
Meeting adjourned at 7:18 p.m. 

 
 
 
 
Mayor: _________________________________ ATTEST: _______________________________  
    Chad Olson      L. Peyton Mastera, City Administrator 

 
 
 
 

Approved by the Dilworth City Council on: March 13, 2023  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Minutes Dilworth City Council Regular Meeting February 27, 2023  

3 

6



AGENDA ITEM NO. 4.B

Approve minutes from the February 27, 2023 City Council Special
Meeting

DESCRIPTION: N/A

SUGGESTED ACTION: Consent agenda approval

VOTING REQUIREMENT: Simple Majority of the Voting Quorum

SUBMITTED BY: Jessica Malvin, Administrative Assistant

DEPARTMENT: City Hall

ATTACHMENTS: 02_27_2023_Strategic Planning Minutes.pdf
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Dilworth Council Special Meeting Dilworth City Hall 
 2 First Avenue SE 
 Dilworth, MN 56529 

 
Minutes of the Dilworth Council Special Meeting, Clay County, Minnesota, held February 27, 2023, at 
9:00 AM, at Dilworth City Hall 2 First Avenue SE Dilworth, MN 56529. 

 
PRESENT: Chad Olson, Julie Nash, Kevin Peterson, Amber Borah, David Steichen 

 
OTHERS: City Administrator Peyton Mastera, Maintenance Supervisor Mike Denis, Police Chief  

Ty Sharpe, Community Development Director Don Lorsung, and Craig Waldron  
 

*Please Note This Meeting is Scheduled From 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. All Times are Approximate* 
 
1. Call to Order 

 
The meeting was called to order at 9:00 a.m. 

 
2. Roll Call 

 
3. Agenda Approval 

 
MOTION: by Kevin Peterson, seconded by Julie Nash, to approve February 27, 2023 Dilworth  

Council special meeting agenda. Motion passed by 5 ayes, 0 nays. 
 
4. Strategic Planning (9:00 a.m. - 12:00 p.m.) 

 
The Council participated in a strategic planning session. 

 
5. Break (12:00 p.m. - 1:00 p.m.) 

 
6. Strategic Planning (1:00 p.m. - 4:00 p.m.) 

 
The council participated in a strategic planning session. The findings will be provided by Dr. Waldron. 

 
7. Adjournment 

 
Meeting adjourned at 1:25 p.m. 

 
 
 
 
Mayor: _________________________________ ATTEST: _______________________________  
    Chad Olson      L. Peyton Mastera, City Administrator 

 
 
 
 
Approved by the Dilworth City Council on: March 13, 2023 
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AGENDA ITEM NO. 4.E

Receive and file February 2023 Utility Report

DESCRIPTION: N/A

SUGGESTED ACTION: Consent agenda approval

VOTING REQUIREMENT: Simple Majority of the Voting Quorum

SUBMITTED BY: Becky Tigue, Deputy Clerk

DEPARTMENT: City Hall

ATTACHMENTS: WSG Breakdown Febuary 2023.pdf
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WATER,  SEWER  AND  GARBAGE  BILLING 
 

February 2023 
 

Water     $   60,451.99 
 
   Sewer-Waste Water   $   75,031.15 
 
   Solid Waste    $   48,079.02 
 
   Forestry    $     2,462.50 
 

Pest Control    $     4,432.51 
 
   Forcemain to Moorhead  $   11,790.00 
 
   Storm Water Fee   $   10,075.01 
 
   Miscellaneous    $                  
  

Penalty    $     1,596.14 
 
   New Account Fee   $          90.00 
 
   Recycling    $     5,951.46 
 
   Overpayment    $      
  
   Clean Water Act   $     1,146.89 

 __________  
                                 

TOTAL    $ 221,106.67 
    
       

  
Account Status at Billing Time 

 
      Current   $ 195,512.76 
 
      30 days   $  14,516.40 
 
      60 days   $    2,094.98 

 
      90 days   $      100.57     
 
    120 days   $          
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AGENDA ITEM NO. 4.J

Approve 2023 street sweeping contract with Pro Sweep, Inc.

DESCRIPTION: 2023 street sweeping contract

SUGGESTED ACTION: Consent agenda approval

VOTING REQUIREMENT: Simple Majority of the Voting Quorum

SUBMITTED BY: Jessica Malvin, Administrative Assistant

DEPARTMENT: City Hall

ATTACHMENTS: ProSweep.pdf
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AGENDA ITEM NO. 4.K

Receive and file February Incident Analysis Report

DESCRIPTION: N/A

SUGGESTED ACTION: Consent agenda approval

VOTING REQUIREMENT: Simple Majority of the Voting Quorum

SUBMITTED BY: Peyton Mastera, City Administrator

DEPARTMENT: Police Department

ATTACHMENTS: February 2023 Incident Analysis Report.pdf
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Incident Type Number of Incidents

911 Hangup 1

Abuse 7

Accident - Injury 1

Accident - Property 6

Agency Assist 11

Alarm 4

Animal Calls 9

Assault 2

Assist Fire 4

Background Check 27

Burglary 6

COP 46

Directed Patrol 40

Disturbance 14

Domestic 6

Field Contact 27

Fingerprints 16

Firearms Permit 2

Found Property 4

Fraud 4

Gun Shots 1

Harassment 4

Impaired Driver 3

Impaired Person 4

Juvenile Complaint 2

K-9 Deployment 1

Lost Property 2

Loud Noise 3

Loud Party 1

Medical Assist 28

Narcotics 5

Open Door/Gate 1

Parking Complaint 31

Property Removal 1

Public Assist 30

Reckless Driving 1

Residence/Building Check 85

Search Warrant 3

Page: 1 of 2

Incident Analysis Report

Summary By Incident Type

Print Date/Time:
Login ID:

DILWORTH POLICE DEPARTMENT03/08/2023 16:05
clay\stacypritchard ORI Number: MN0140200

Location: 
Officer ID:Incident Type:

Call Source:
All
All

All
All

02/28/2023 23:59
02/01/2023 00:00

To Date:
From Date:
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Incident Type Number of Incidents

Sex Assault 1

Shoplifting 17

Stolen Vehicle 3

Suicidal Person 2

Suspicious 29

Suspicious Activity - Person 1

Theft 7

Threats 1

Traffic Complaint 29

Traffic Stop 198

Vandalism 1

Vehicle Unlock 10

Violation of Court Orders 1

Warrant - Wanted 9

Welfare Check 3

Total: 755

Page: 2 of 2

Incident Analysis Report

Summary By Incident Type

Print Date/Time:
Login ID:

DILWORTH POLICE DEPARTMENT03/08/2023 16:05
clay\stacypritchard ORI Number: MN0140200

Location: 
Officer ID:Incident Type:

Call Source:
All
All

All
All

02/28/2023 23:59
02/01/2023 00:00

To Date:
From Date:
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AGENDA ITEM NO. 4.L

Approve Donation Life Month Proclamation

DESCRIPTION: N/A

SUGGESTED ACTION: Consent agenda approval

VOTING REQUIREMENT: Simple Majority of the Voting Quorum

SUBMITTED BY: Angela Miller, Administrative Assistant

DEPARTMENT: City Hall

ATTACHMENTS: Organ Donation Month 2023.docx
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OFFICIAL PROCLAMATION

CITIES OF MOORHEAD and DILWORTH, STATE OF MINNESOTA
CITIES OF HORACE, FARGO and WEST FARGO, STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

DONATE LIFE MONTH
APRIL 2023

WHEREAS, in 2022, more than 40,000 transplants gave renewed life and support to patients and their 
families and communities; and still more than 106,000 people are waiting for lifesaving organ transplants; 
and

WHEREAS, many Americans support organ, tissue and eye donation as an opportunity to give life and
health to others but have not taken the steps to become a donor; and

WHEREAS, donors are often people who die suddenly and unexpectedly, and discussing donation is an 
important conversation to have with family members; and

WHEREAS, those who have made the decision to become a donor may add their name to the North Dakota 
Donor Registry by answering "yes" on their application when they visit a North Dakota Driver's License Site 
to obtain a driver's license, permit or ID card; and

WHEREAS, Cameron Bolton became an organ donor and his heart, liver, kidneys and corneas were 
donated to five individuals and his tissue, bones and ligaments to 124 recipients and will continue to impact 
many more lives; and

WHEREAS, Crosses for Cameron (CrossesForCameron.org) was founded in June 2020 to honor Cameron 
Bolton, an organ donor whose final act of compassion and generosity impacted the lives of many; and

WHEREAS, Crosses for Cameron provides comfort and peace for those who have experienced extreme 
loss, to help them move forward in their grieving process, and provide organ donation awareness and
education globally through speaking engagements and the Rock campaign; and

WHEREAS, The Garden of Healing (GardenOfHealingFargo.com) was founded in May of 2021 to provide 
a place for our community and visitors to our community to seek physical and mental health healing through 
nature; and

WHEREAS, during the month of April we celebrate donation recipients, recognize those who continue to 
wait, honor donors and their families and thank registered donors for the gift of hope.

NOW, THEREFORE, We, Shelly Carlson, Mayor of Moorhead; Chad Olson, Mayor of Dilworth; Kory 
Peterson, Mayor of Horace; Tim Mahoney, Mayor of Fargo; and Bernie Dardis, Mayor of West Fargo do 
hereby proclaim April 2023 as:

DONATE LIFE MONTH

20



IN WHITNESS WHEREOF we have set our hands and caused the official Seals of the Cities of Moorhead
and Dilworth, State of Minnesota; and Horace, Fargo and West Fargo, State of North Dakota, to be 
affixed this 1st day of April 2023.

Michelle (Shelly) Carlson Chad Olson Tim Mahoney
Mayor City of Moorhead Mayor City of Dilworth Mayor City of Fargo

Kory Pederson Bernie Dardis
Mayor City of Horace Mayor City of West Fargo
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AGENDA ITEM NO. 4.M

Approve management agreement with River Rock Properties for 102
4th Street Southwest

DESCRIPTION: The City of Dilworth contracts with River Rock Properties for
property management services for 102 4th Street Southwest.

SUGGESTED ACTION: Consent agenda approval

VOTING REQUIREMENT: Simple Majority of the Voting Quorum

SUBMITTED BY: Peyton Mastera, City Administrator

DEPARTMENT: City Hall

ATTACHMENTS: Management_Agreement -102_4th_Street_SW.pdf
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River Rock Property, LLC
5478 51st Avenue South • Fargo, ND 58104
(701) 639-4900

1. Property Management Agreement

1.1 OWNERS REPRESENTATIONS

This agreement is to begin on 04/01/2023 by and between River Rock Property LLC , hereinafter referred to as “Property Manager”
and Property Owner(s) City of Dilworth hereinafter referred to as “Client”. Client engages the services of Property Manager, to the
exclusion of all others during the life of this agreement, to rent, lease, operate, and manage that certain real property commonly known and
referred to as: 102 4th Street SW, Dilworth, MN 56529

hereinafter referred to as “Premises”. Property Manager shall exercise such management in compliance with all laws, including, without
limitation, all fair housing laws and ordinances in effect, or which may come into effect, during the life of this agreement. Property
Manager shall commence the exercise of the management responsibilities to begin on the date indicated above and ending on 03/31/2024
. Subsequent to the expiration date, the Agreement shall automatically renew for successive periods of two months unless canceled by either
party upon 60 days written notice to the other

1.2 VALUABLE CONSIDERATION

For VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Employment of Manager. Owner hereby employs Manager as the sole and exclusive managing agent to rent, manage and operate the
property upon the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement. Manager hereby accepts such employment and agreed to perform
all of the services set forth in this agreement.

2. Manager’s Responsibility. The Manager shall have the following duties and responsibilities:

1. To use effort to lease available space in the property to appropriate tenants. Manager may place newspaper advertising, post rental
signs, prepare circulars and engage in other forms of advertising at Owner’s expense. Owner shall refer all inquiries for leases or
renewals to Manager and all negotiations shall be conducted by Manager.

2. To collect all rentals, security deposits and other income from the property.
3. Owner will refund tenant’s security deposit as required by law and if legally required, pay interest on security deposits. To the

extent permitted by law, Owner shall first apply the security deposit toward any damage Owner has suffered by reason of the actions
of tenants or tenant’s guests. The application of security deposit shall be itemized and such itemization be delivered to tenant in
accordance with the law. Manager, on Owner’s behalf, shall help Owner comply with all legal requirements concerning payment and
withholding of security deposits. If there is a dispute between Tenant and Manager with respect to the itemized damages, Manager
will be relived of any responsibility with respect to that deposit. Owner shall indemnify and hold Manager harmless from all damage
with respect to any security deposits paid over to Owner.

4. If needed, on a regular basis, render of statement of receipts to Owner.
5. Owner shall pay for services pertaining to the Property and Manager will not be expected to pay for services for the Property.
6. Owner authorizes Manager to institute legal action either in the name of the Owner or Manager and at Owner’s expense to enforce the

collection of rent or other income for the property and to evict tenants for nonpayment of rent. In connection therewith, Manger may
engage an attorney at Owner’s expense. Manager will confer with the Owner before pursuing any legal action(s).

7. Owner shall procure insurance on property and manager is not expected to procure insurance on said property.
8. Manager will notify Owner of any noncompliance of any building on the the property or any equipment thereon with the requirements

of any statute or regulation and to notify Owner of any complaint, warnings, notice or summons received by Manger related to such
matters. Manager is not responsible for compliance of any buildings on the property with such requirements.

9. Manager may make emergency repairs which may be required because of danger to life or property or which are immediately
necessary for the preservation and safety of the property or the safety of the tenants or required to avoid suspension of any necessary
service to the property.

10. Manager shall advertise and otherwise promote the leasing of available premises, to the extent it deems advisable

1.3

1. Compensation. For its services under this Agreement, Manager shall be entitled to compensation as follows: 9% Gross
Rents Collected , $300 commission for every New lease, ½ of late fees.

2. Indemnity. Each of the parties agree to indemnify and hold the other harmless from any and all suits , claims, demands, and damages
including reasonable attorney’s fees arising out of negligence of the other. Owner agrees to indemnify Manager for personal injury or
property damage to any person whatsoever arising out of or related to Manager’s activities on the property or the performance of its
duties under this Agreement unless caused by the negligence or breach of this Agreement by Manager. Owner agrees to indemnify and
hold Manager harmless from all claims against Manager for obligations incurred on Owner’s behalf under the terms of this Agreement.

3. Termination. Either party may terminate this agreement if either party is in breach of any material obligation contained in this
agreement, which is not remedied within seven days of written notice. This Agreement shall terminate under any of the following
circumstances:
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1. Expiration of the terms set forth herein or upon notice as provided herein.
2. By mutual consent of the parties.
3. Manager may terminate this Agreement immediately if Owner fails to comply with the terms and conditions of the Agreement. If

termination takes place under the provisions of this section, Manager shall be entitled to a termination fee of $_0_.
4. If Manager shall fail to perform its duties hereunder or comply with the provisions of this Agreement after 60 days written notice to

Manager and Manger’s failure to comply with the terms of such notice, or if Manager is unable to achieve an average of 90% occupancy
rate for six consecutive months.

5. If the property is destroyed, substantially damaged, taken under eminent in or condemned.
6. If the property is sold to a new owner in which Owner has no substantial ownership interest. Within 15 days after termination of this

agreement, Owner and Manager shall account to each other with respect to all matters outstanding as the date of termination. Owner
shall furnish Manager with security against any outstanding obligations or liability which Manger may have incurred and Manager
shall turn over to Owner all records, documents or other instruments in Manager’s possession pertaining to performance under this
Agreement.

7. Assignment. This Agreement is not assignable by Manager without Owner’s consent.
8. Dispute Resolution.

The Parties shall cooperate and use their best efforts to ensure that the various provisions of the Agreement are fulfilled. The Parties
agree to act in good faith to undertake resolution of disputes in an equitable and timely manner and in accordance with the provisions
of this Agreement. If disputes cannot be resolved informally by the Parties, the following procedures shall be used:

A. Whenever there is a failure between the Parties to resolve a dispute on their own, the Parties shall first attempt to mediate the
dispute. The parties shall agree upon a mediator, or if they cannot agree, shall obtain a list of court-approved mediators from the Clay
County District Court Administrator and select a mediator by alternately striking names until one remains. The Owner shall strike the
first name, followed by the Manager, and shall continue in that order until one name remains.

B. If the dispute is not resolved within thirty (30) days after the end of mediation proceedings, the Parties may pursue any legal remedy.

By initialing below, you acknowledge and agree to the terms in Section 1.

City of Dilworth

LPMX
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River Rock Property, LLC
5478 51st Avenue South • Fargo, ND 58104
(701) 639-4900

2. Addendum to Property Management Agreement

2.1 PLEASE READ AND INITIAL

1. I understand that there is no guarantee that the value of my Property will increase. Like the stock market, values can and do fluctuate or
can lose value.

2. I understand that there is no guarantee that my Property will be rented. I understand that the Property Manager will perform to the best
of their ability to rent my Property under the terms described in the Property Management Agreement.

3. I understand that vacancies and evictions can and do occur. I also understand that TENANT(S) can cause damage to my Property. I
acknowledge that such damage is not the responsibility of the Property Manager and any such damage is the sole responsibility of the
TENANT(S) who caused the damage.

4. I understand that the Property Manager will not charge a management fee if my home is vacant or becomes vacant.

5. I understand that the Property Manager will not charge a Commission or Success Fee if the Lease Agreement is renewed by the same
TENANT(S) after the initial lease term.

6. I understand that condition is important and will insure that my home is painted, cleaned, repaired, carpets cleaned or replaced, blinds
installed on all windows, and in the best showing condition possible before any marketing of the home for rent will begin. If I fail to do so,
the Property Manager may make such repairs at my expense and that the labor charge is the current River Rock Property hourly rate.

8. I understand that the Property Manager does not make payments for Mortgages, Taxes or Insurance nor can the Property Manager be
directly involved with my insurance agent or claim other than facilitating access for repairs for an insurance claim or repair to the Property.

9. I understand that the Property Management Agreement automatically renews for 60 days following the expiration of the agreement,
unless canceled in writing with a 60 day notice on or before the first of the month.

10. I understand that I will not have input on the application or TENANT(S) approval process, but that the Property Manager can provide
basic details about the TENANT(S) once approved not to include confidential information.

City of Dilworth

LPMX

By initialing below, you acknowledge and agree to the terms in Section 2.

City of Dilworth

LPMX
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River Rock Property, LLC
5478 51st Avenue South • Fargo, ND 58104
(701) 639-4900

3. Sign and Accept

3.1 SIGN AND ACCEPTANCE

This is a legally binding document. By typing your name, you are consenting to use electronic means to (i) sign this contract (ii) accept lease
agreement and addenda. You will receive a printed contract for your records.

This lease will take effect and be binding upon Landlord only after all approvals have been made by Landlord and all
background information investigated. In addition, Landlord will not be bound by this lease until it has been signed by a representative
of Landlord.

L. Peyton Mastera
IP Address: 68.69.234.78Owner
03/09/2023 03:58pm CST

X

Carissa Aanenson
IP Address: 140.186.158.161Agent/Broker

03/09/2023 03:59pm CST

X
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AGENDA ITEM NO. 4.N

Approve management agreement with River Rock Properties for 22 4th
Street Southwest

DESCRIPTION: The City of Dilworth contracts with River Rock Properties for
property management services for 22 4th Street Southwest.

SUGGESTED ACTION: Consent agenda approval

VOTING REQUIREMENT: Simple Majority of the Voting Quorum

SUBMITTED BY: Peyton Mastera, City Administrator

DEPARTMENT: City Hall

ATTACHMENTS: Management_Agreement - 22_4th_Street_SW.pdf
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River Rock Property, LLC
5478 51st Avenue South • Fargo, ND 58104
(701) 639-4900

1. Property Management Agreement

1.1 OWNERS REPRESENTATIONS

This agreement is to begin on 04/01/2023 by and between River Rock Property LLC , hereinafter referred to as “Property Manager”
and Property Owner(s) City of Dilworth hereinafter referred to as “Client”. Client engages the services of Property Manager, to the
exclusion of all others during the life of this agreement, to rent, lease, operate, and manage that certain real property commonly known and
referred to as: 22 4th St SW, Dilworth, MN 56529

hereinafter referred to as “Premises”. Property Manager shall exercise such management in compliance with all laws, including, without
limitation, all fair housing laws and ordinances in effect, or which may come into effect, during the life of this agreement. Property
Manager shall commence the exercise of the management responsibilities to begin on the date indicated above and ending on 03/31/2024
. Subsequent to the expiration date, the Agreement shall automatically renew for successive periods of two months unless canceled by either
party upon 60 days written notice to the other

1.2 VALUABLE CONSIDERATION

For VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. Employment of Manager. Owner hereby employs Manager as the sole and exclusive managing agent to rent, manage and operate the
property upon the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement. Manager hereby accepts such employment and agreed to perform
all of the services set forth in this agreement.

2. Manager’s Responsibility. The Manager shall have the following duties and responsibilities:

1. To use effort to lease available space in the property to appropriate tenants. Manager may place newspaper advertising, post rental
signs, prepare circulars and engage in other forms of advertising at Owner’s expense. Owner shall refer all inquiries for leases or
renewals to Manager and all negotiations shall be conducted by Manager.

2. To collect all rentals, security deposits and other income from the property.
3. Owner will refund tenant’s security deposit as required by law and if legally required, pay interest on security deposits. To the

extent permitted by law, Owner shall first apply the security deposit toward any damage Owner has suffered by reason of the actions
of tenants or tenant’s guests. The application of security deposit shall be itemized and such itemization be delivered to tenant in
accordance with the law. Manager, on Owner’s behalf, shall help Owner comply with all legal requirements concerning payment and
withholding of security deposits. If there is a dispute between Tenant and Manager with respect to the itemized damages, Manager
will be relived of any responsibility with respect to that deposit. Owner shall indemnify and hold Manager harmless from all damage
with respect to any security deposits paid over to Owner.

4. If needed, on a regular basis, render of statement of receipts to Owner.
5. Owner shall pay for services pertaining to the Property and Manager will not be expected to pay for services for the Property.
6. Owner authorizes Manager to institute legal action either in the name of the Owner or Manager and at Owner’s expense to enforce the

collection of rent or other income for the property and to evict tenants for nonpayment of rent. In connection therewith, Manger may
engage an attorney at Owner’s expense. Manager will confer with the Owner before pursuing any legal action(s).

7. Owner shall procure insurance on property and manager is not expected to procure insurance on said property.
8. Manager will notify Owner of any noncompliance of any building on the the property or any equipment thereon with the requirements

of any statute or regulation and to notify Owner of any complaint, warnings, notice or summons received by Manger related to such
matters. Manager is not responsible for compliance of any buildings on the property with such requirements.

9. Manager may make emergency repairs which may be required because of danger to life or property or which are immediately
necessary for the preservation and safety of the property or the safety of the tenants or required to avoid suspension of any necessary
service to the property.

10. Manager shall advertise and otherwise promote the leasing of available premises, to the extent it deems advisable

1.3

1. Compensation. For its services under this Agreement, Manager shall be entitled to compensation as follows: 9% Gross
Rents Collected , $300 commission for every New lease, ½ of late fees.

2. Indemnity. Each of the parties agree to indemnify and hold the other harmless from any and all suits , claims, demands, and damages
including reasonable attorney’s fees arising out of negligence of the other. Owner agrees to indemnify Manager for personal injury or
property damage to any person whatsoever arising out of or related to Manager’s activities on the property or the performance of its
duties under this Agreement unless caused by the negligence or breach of this Agreement by Manager. Owner agrees to indemnify and
hold Manager harmless from all claims against Manager for obligations incurred on Owner’s behalf under the terms of this Agreement.

3. Termination. Either party may terminate this agreement if either party is in breach of any material obligation contained in this
agreement, which is not remedied within seven days of written notice. This Agreement shall terminate under any of the following
circumstances:
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1. Expiration of the terms set forth herein or upon notice as provided herein.
2. By mutual consent of the parties.
3. Manager may terminate this Agreement immediately if Owner fails to comply with the terms and conditions of the Agreement. If

termination takes place under the provisions of this section, Manager shall be entitled to a termination fee of $_0_.
4. If Manager shall fail to perform its duties hereunder or comply with the provisions of this Agreement after 60 days written notice to

Manager and Manger’s failure to comply with the terms of such notice, or if Manager is unable to achieve an average of 90% occupancy
rate for six consecutive months.

5. If the property is destroyed, substantially damaged, taken under eminent in or condemned.
6. If the property is sold to a new owner in which Owner has no substantial ownership interest. Within 15 days after termination of this

agreement, Owner and Manager shall account to each other with respect to all matters outstanding as the date of termination. Owner
shall furnish Manager with security against any outstanding obligations or liability which Manger may have incurred and Manager
shall turn over to Owner all records, documents or other instruments in Manager’s possession pertaining to performance under this
Agreement.

7. Assignment. This Agreement is not assignable by Manager without Owner’s consent.
8. Dispute Resolution.

The Parties shall cooperate and use their best efforts to ensure that the various provisions of the Agreement are fulfilled. The Parties
agree to act in good faith to undertake resolution of disputes in an equitable and timely manner and in accordance with the provisions
of this Agreement. If disputes cannot be resolved informally by the Parties, the following procedures shall be used:

A. Whenever there is a failure between the Parties to resolve a dispute on their own, the Parties shall first attempt to mediate the
dispute. The parties shall agree upon a mediator, or if they cannot agree, shall obtain a list of court-approved mediators from the Clay
County District Court Administrator and select a mediator by alternately striking names until one remains. The Owner shall strike the
first name, followed by the Manager, and shall continue in that order until one name remains.

B. If the dispute is not resolved within thirty (30) days after the end of mediation proceedings, the Parties may pursue any legal remedy.

By initialing below, you acknowledge and agree to the terms in Section 1.

City of Dilworth

LPMX
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River Rock Property, LLC
5478 51st Avenue South • Fargo, ND 58104
(701) 639-4900

2. Addendum to Property Management Agreement

2.1 PLEASE READ AND INITIAL

1. I understand that there is no guarantee that the value of my Property will increase. Like the stock market, values can and do fluctuate or
can lose value.

2. I understand that there is no guarantee that my Property will be rented. I understand that the Property Manager will perform to the best
of their ability to rent my Property under the terms described in the Property Management Agreement.

3. I understand that vacancies and evictions can and do occur. I also understand that TENANT(S) can cause damage to my Property. I
acknowledge that such damage is not the responsibility of the Property Manager and any such damage is the sole responsibility of the
TENANT(S) who caused the damage.

4. I understand that the Property Manager will not charge a management fee if my home is vacant or becomes vacant.

5. I understand that the Property Manager will not charge a Commission or Success Fee if the Lease Agreement is renewed by the same
TENANT(S) after the initial lease term.

6. I understand that condition is important and will insure that my home is painted, cleaned, repaired, carpets cleaned or replaced, blinds
installed on all windows, and in the best showing condition possible before any marketing of the home for rent will begin. If I fail to do so,
the Property Manager may make such repairs at my expense and that the labor charge is the current River Rock Property hourly rate.

8. I understand that the Property Manager does not make payments for Mortgages, Taxes or Insurance nor can the Property Manager be
directly involved with my insurance agent or claim other than facilitating access for repairs for an insurance claim or repair to the Property.

9. I understand that the Property Management Agreement automatically renews for 60 days following the expiration of the agreement,
unless canceled in writing with a 60 day notice on or before the first of the month.

10. I understand that I will not have input on the application or TENANT(S) approval process, but that the Property Manager can provide
basic details about the TENANT(S) once approved not to include confidential information.

City of Dilworth

LPMX

By initialing below, you acknowledge and agree to the terms in Section 2.

City of Dilworth

LPMX
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River Rock Property, LLC
5478 51st Avenue South • Fargo, ND 58104
(701) 639-4900

3. Sign and Accept

3.1 SIGN AND ACCEPTANCE

This is a legally binding document. By typing your name, you are consenting to use electronic means to (i) sign this contract (ii) accept lease
agreement and addenda. You will receive a printed contract for your records.

This lease will take effect and be binding upon Landlord only after all approvals have been made by Landlord and all
background information investigated. In addition, Landlord will not be bound by this lease until it has been signed by a representative
of Landlord.

L. Peyton Mastera
IP Address: 68.69.234.78Owner
03/09/2023 03:58pm CST

X

Carissa Aanenson
IP Address: 140.186.158.161Agent/Broker

03/09/2023 03:58pm CST

X
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AGENDA ITEM NO. 6.A

Resolution 23-14, Calling for Hearing on Proposed Assessment for the
7th Street Northeast Reconstruction Project

DESCRIPTION: The assessment roll has been prepared by the City Engineer Andrew
Aakre, so the next step in the 429 process is to formally accept the
roll and call for the final assessment hearing. 
 
Andrew and I will review with council the assessment roll and area-
wide procedure utilized when calculating the roll. One thing to note,
the per lot assessment presented in the PER (preliminary engineering
report) vs. post-bid analysis - just under a year ago - ended up being
about $300 when we accounted for the LRIP funds being split
(approximate $2,700 assessment vs. $3,000 assessment). The newest
numbers reflect virtually the same $2,700 number from the PER
(slightly less, actually). The main savings came from the bonding
costs being estimated much higher than what it ended up being.
 

 
The assessment hearing for the 7th Street Northeast Reconstruction
Project will be held at the Dilworth Community Center on April 10,
2023. Contestations aside, the assessment roll will be sent to Clay
County in mid-November for certification to begin collection in
2024. 

SUGGESTED ACTION: Motion to approve Resolution 23-14, Calling for Hearing on
Proposed Assessment for the 7th Street Northeast Reconstruction
Project.

VOTING REQUIREMENT: Simple Majority of the Voting Quorum

SUBMITTED BY: Peyton Mastera, City Administrator

DEPARTMENT: City Hall

ATTACHMENTS: Resolution 23-14, Hearing on Proposed Assessment for the 7th Street
NE Reconstruction Project.pdf

Area-wide Assessment Map.pdf
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Assessment Roll - 7th Street NE Reconstruction Project.pdf

Resolution 23-12, Declaring Cost to be Assessed and Ordering
Preparation of Proposed Assessment for the 7th Street NE
Reconstruction Project.pdf
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RESOLUTION 23-14 
 

RESOLUTION CALLING FOR HEARING ON PROPOSED ASSESSMENT FOR THE 
7TH STREET NORTHEAST RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT 

 
  WHEREAS, by a resolution passed by the City Council on February 27, 2023 (Resolution 
23-12), the City Administrator, with the assistance of the City Engineer, was directed to prepare a 
proposed assessment of the cost of Improvement No. 2021-1 (“7th Street Northeast Reconstruction 
Project”), the reconstruction of 7th Street Northeast from HWY 10 to 15th Avenue North; and  
 

WHEREAS, the City Administrator has notified the City Council that such proposed 
assessment has been completed and filed at City Hall for public inspection.   
 
 NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF 
DILWORTH, MINNESOTA: 
 

1. A hearing shall be held at the regularly scheduled City Council meeting at 6:00 p.m. 
on April 10, 2023 at the Dilworth Community Center located at 709 1st Avenue 
Northwest to pass upon such proposed assessment. All persons owning property 
affected by such improvement will be given an opportunity to be heard with reference 
to such assessment. 

 
2. The City Administrator is hereby directed to cause a notice of the hearing on the 

proposed assessment to be published once in the official newspaper at least two 
weeks prior to the hearing, and will state in the notice the total cost of the 
improvement.  The City Administrator shall also cause mailed notice to be given to 
the owner of each parcel described in the assessment roll not less than two weeks 
prior to the hearing. 

 
3. The owner of any property so assessed may, at any time prior to certification of the 

assessment to the County Auditor, pay the whole of the assessment on such property, 
with interest accrued to the date of payment, to Dilworth City Hall, except that no 
interest shall be charged if the entire assessment is paid within 30 days from the 
adoption of the assessment. An owner may at any time thereafter, pay to the County 
Auditor entire amount of the assessment remaining unpaid, with interest accrued to 
December 31 of the year in which such payment is made. Such payment must be 
made before November 15 or interest will be charged through December 31 of the 
succeeding year. 

 
ADOPTED by the City of Dilworth this 13th day of March, 2023. 

 
 
      
     MAYOR: _________________________________ 
       Chad Olson, Mayor 
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        ATTEST:         
       _________________________________ 
        L. Peyton Mastera, City Administrator 
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CITY OF DILWORTH, MINNESOTA

7th Street Reconstruction
S.A.P. 014-594-001
Dilworth, Minnesota

Adopted by the Dilworth City Council on March 13, 2023

Summary of Improvement Costs to be Assessed and Certified March of 2023

1.) Assessed Parcel Project Costs $1,959,563.59
2.) Front Footage Assessed Project Costs $70,302.17

TOTAL $2,029,865.76

1.) Assessed Parcel Project Costs $1,959,563.59
Total Number of Equivalent Lots 722 EA
Assessment Rate 2,714.08$         

2.) Front Footage Assessed Project Costs 70,302.17$       
Total Length of Front Footage 975.2 LF
Assessment Rate 72.09$              

Summary of Assessments to be Deferred March of 2023

1.)
639,844.24$            

TOTAL $639,844.24

1.) Undeveloped Area Frontage Project Costs West of 7th St NE, North of 7th Ave NE $2,599,407.83
Percentage of Project Frontage 24.62%
Assessment Amount 639,844.24$     

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ROLL SUMMARY

Assessment Rates

The assessments associated with this assessment roll are to be assessed at a rate of 5.08% over a term of 20 years.

Outgoing Assessments to Undeveloped Area West of 7th Street NE, North 

of 7th Avenue NE

Assessment Rates
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Parcel ID Legal Description Suppposed Owner Address Amount

PROPERTIES CERTIFIED FOR ASSESSMENT THROUGH CLAY COUNTY

52.224.0350

SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 005 Block 
005 SubdivisionCd 52224; S5' OF LOT 5 & ALL OF 6 

BLK 5 AAKRE HEATH & KENDRA 211 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0500
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 002 Block 
007 SubdivisionCd 52800;  AAKRE HERBERT M 603 5TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0240
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 002 Block 
003 SubdivisionCd 52800;  AASNESS JAMES L 610 5TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0500

SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

001 Block 03B SubdivisionCd 52500; E1/2 OF LOTS 
1 & 2 BLK 3B ABERLE CAMERON 304 CENTER AVE E, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0290

SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

017 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52500; W1/2 OF LOT 

17 BLK 2 LESS W4' ADVANTAGE SOLUTIONS 1102 PAGE DR, FARGO, ND 58103 $2,714.08

52.500.0300

SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 
017 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52500; W4' OF W1/2 

OF LOT 17 & E1/2 OF LOT 18 BLK 2 ADVANTAGE SOLUTIONS 1102 PAGE DR, FARGO, ND 58103 $2,714.08

52.853.0081
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 008 
Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; W1/2 AKER YVONNE F 829 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0341

SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 013 

Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52853; UNIT 821 
WOODBRIDGE ESTATES TOWNHOME A PT OF LOT 

13 BLK 2 ALBERTSON MERLYN & RUTH 821 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0110
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 011 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52760;  ALLARD MICHAEL 1112 W SUMMERWOORD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.1060
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 012 
Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52853;  ALSHIHMANI MOHAMMED 506 WOODBRIDGE DR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0175
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 017 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; N1/2 AMBUEHL SUZETTE J 935 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.375.0090
SubdivisionName HOUGES 8TH ADD Lot 005 Block 
002 SubdivisionCd 52375;  AMUNDSON LAURA 202 35TH AVE N APT 4, FARGO, ND 58102 $2,714.08

52.275.0170
SubdivisionName HOUGES 4TH ADD Lot 005 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52275;  AMUNDSON MITCHELL 605 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.225.0110
SubdivisionName HOUGES 2ND ADD Lot 004 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52225; LOT 4 & N 1/2 OF 5 BLK 2 ANDERSEN JAMES 403 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0240
SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 001 Block 
004 SubdivisionCd 52224; LESS STREET ANDERSON CHERYL 308 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.300.0160
SubdivisionName HOUGES 5TH ADD Lot 005 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52300;  ANDERSON CRAIG O & DEBRA L 201 5TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0035
SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 003 Block 001 

SubdivisionCd 52107; E 1/2 ANDERSON DALE D & CAROL I 803 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.1320
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 010 
Block 008 SubdivisionCd 52853;  ANDERSON DAVID A & STEPHANIE L 908 6TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0055
SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 005 Block 001 

SubdivisionCd 52107; E 52.28' AS MEAS ON N LINE ANDERSON DIANE 811 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0450
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 009 

Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853;  ANDERSON DYLAN W & ALYSIA R 906 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.350.0170
SubdivisionName HOUGES 7TH ADD Lot 005 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52350;  ANDERSON MICHAEL V 102 5TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0160

PT LOT 8, BLK 2 BEG SW COR OF LOT 8; N120.01', 

E54.45', S120.01' & W54.45' TO POB EASTVIEW 2ND 
ADDN; SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 008 

Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52107 ANDERSON MIKE D & VICTORIA 904 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0190
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 003 
Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52760;  ANDERSON ROBERT J & TAWNEY 1105 W SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0160

LOT 8, BLK 2 HOUGES 1ST ADDN LESS N7'; 

SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 008 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52224 ANDERSON ROGER PO BOX 461, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.761.0030
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 2ND ADD Lot 003 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52761;  ANDERSON TIMOTHY P 1407 WEST SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ROLL

7th Street Reconstruction

Dilworth, Minnesota

S.A.P. 014-594-001

Moore Project No. 21635

21635_AssessmentRoll.xlsx
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52.853.0920
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 012 

Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52853;  ANDRES KENNETH 506 9TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0400
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 008 Block 
005 SubdivisionCd 52800;  ARNDORFER MICHAEL & KATHIE 509 5TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0380
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 002 

Block 004 SubdivisionCd 52760;  ASTRUP STEPHEN P PO BOX 473, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0430
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 004 

Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52760;  ATCHISON ALLEN V & ARCELI 818 7TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0430
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 007 
Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853;  ATO-DAVIS AARON 822 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0250
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 009 

Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52760;  BAEK SEUNG 1201 W SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.525.0070
SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 006 Block 

011 SubdivisionCd 52525;  BAGDASAROV ARTHUR G & NADEZHDA 213 1ST ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0060
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 006 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52800;  BAHLS JASON & SUSAN 604 6TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0260
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 010 
Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52760;  BAKER LANCE 1203 W SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0510
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 015 

Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853;  BALL JUSTIN & BRANDI COSTELLO 901 5TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0015

SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 001 
Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; S'LY PT OF LT 1 & 

N4' OF LT 2 BLK 1 BALSTAD CRAIG & PAT 1225 COUNTY RD 5 SW, BYRON, MN 55920 $2,714.08

52.760.0460
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 007 

Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52760;  BARTNESS DAVID J & LISA M 815 8TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0450
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 006 

Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52760;  BAUMANN ROB R 813 8TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.300.0080

SubdivisionName HOUGES 5TH ADD Lot 008 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52300; LOT 8 & S 19' OF LOT 9 

BLK 1 BAUMGARTNER JASON & RACHELLE 603 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.525.0150
SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 004 Block 
012 SubdivisionCd 52525;  BENLIOGLU CORI L & KRIS 207 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.375.0170
SubdivisionName HOUGES 8TH ADD Lot 001 Block 
003 SubdivisionCd 52375;  BENNEFELD SAMANTHA 501 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0620
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

005 Block 004 SubdivisionCd 52500;  BENSON DAVID L 109 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0080

SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 008 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52800; N60' OF LOT 8 & S30' OF 

LOT 9 BLK 1 BENTLEY RICK W 603 6TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.1260
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 004 
Block 008 SubdivisionCd 52853;  BERGMAN DALE SR & LEANNE 804 6TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0180
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

008 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52500; E 45' OF W 90' BERGSEID JULIE 15 1ST AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0060
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 006 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; W1/2 BERTHELSEN PAUL 821 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0350
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 003 Block 
005 SubdivisionCd 52800;  BETTELS PATRICK L 504 6TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.762.0130
Block 002 Lot 008 SubdivisionCd 52762 

SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 3RD ADDN;  BIENEK BRYAN & SHANNON 912 11TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0095
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 009 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; E1/2 BIRKHOLZ SAMUEL & VERONICA 903 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.375.0080
SubdivisionName HOUGES 8TH ADD Lot 004 Block 
002 SubdivisionCd 52375;  BJERK DELORES G PO BOX 205, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0205 $2,714.08

52.250.0020
SubdivisionName HOUGES 3RD ADD Lot 002 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52250;  BJERK GREGGORY & PAULA 506 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0440
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 004 Block 

006 SubdivisionCd 52800;  BJERKEN CHRIS & ANGELA 604 5TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0210
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 011 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52800;  BJERKEN JAMES M & ROBIN F 609 5TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0145

LOT 14 NE OF A LINE BLOCK 1 WOODBRIDGE 1ST 
ADD; SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 

014 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853 BJERKLIE LAURIE 923 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0135

E PT OF LOT 13 BLK 1 WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADDN TO 

DILWORTH; SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST 
ADD Lot 013 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853 BLAKE ANNE ELIZABETH 919 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0020
SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 002 Block 001 

SubdivisionCd 52107; W1/2 BLAKE PEGGY J 707 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0350
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 008 
Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52760;  BLAND ROBERT B & KAREN L 909 W SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08
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52.760.0180
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 002 

Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52760;  BLAZE CHRISTOPHER & CANDICE 1103 W SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0220
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 006 
Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52760;  BLOCH DEAN & KIMBERLY 1111 W SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0530
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 017 

Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853;  BORAH JOSHUA & AMBER 807 5TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0530
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

005 Block 03B SubdivisionCd 52500;  BORGEN DOUGLAS & CHERYL 9 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0890
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 009 
Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52853;  BOUTAIN BRIAN & BRIGETTE 512 9TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0070
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

007 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52625;  BRASETH DEREK J 800 8TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0480

SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 012 

Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853; LOT 12 & E40' OF 
LOT 13 BLK 3 BRASETH SUSAN R 905 5TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529-1528 $2,714.08

52.853.0470
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 011 

Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853;  BRATHOLT GARY H & GAIL 914 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0170
SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 001 Block 

003 SubdivisionCd 52224; LESS STREET & N 7' BREWER SCOTT & KIMBERLY 306 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0220
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 
011 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52500; E 70' BRIAN & MARY NORBERG PROPERTIES LLC 105 NE 2ND ST, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0440

SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

010 Block 03A SubdivisionCd 52500; LOT 10 & N1/2 

OF 11 BLK 3A LESS E33.75' BRIAN & MARY NORBERG PROPERTIES LLC 105 NE 2ND ST, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.761.0070
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 2ND ADD Lot 007 
Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52761;  BRIAN J DINGMANN REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST 1415 W SUMMERWOOD TRL, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0810
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

002 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52500;  BRIDWELL SCOTT J PO BOX 429, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0710
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

004 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52500;  BRINKMAN JULIE K 107 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.300.0140
SubdivisionName HOUGES 5TH ADD Lot 003 Block 
002 SubdivisionCd 52300;  BRO KEVIN & BRITTANY 504 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0320
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 005 
Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52760;  BROWN DAVID A & NICOLE J 903 SUMMERWOOD TRL, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.375.0200
SubdivisionName HOUGES 8TH ADD Lot 004 Block 

003 SubdivisionCd 52375;  BROWN DAVID P 508 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0410
SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 003 Block 

006 SubdivisionCd 52224;  BROWN KEITH JAMES 107 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.375.0130
SubdivisionName HOUGES 8TH ADD Lot 009 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52375;  BUCKLE ALISHA 512 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0020
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 002 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52800;  BULLIS JARROD R & BECKI M 610 7TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $8,120.83

52.224.0370

SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 008 Block 

005 SubdivisionCd 52224; S1/2 OF LOT 8 & ALL OF 9 
BLK 5 BURETTA JOESPH & VYDA 205 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0200
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

002 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52625;  BYE STEVEN O & GAYLE P 707 8TH AVE NE PO BOX 38, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0038 $2,714.08

52.500.0670
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

012 Block 004 SubdivisionCd 52500;  CAMERON RYAN J & BRITTANY L 102 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0330
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 
020 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52500; E1/2 CARIVEAU RICHARD & CATHERINE PO BOX 458, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0458 $2,714.08

52.500.0340
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

020 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52500; W1/2 CARIVEAU RICHARD & CATHERINE & LE: EARL CARIVEAU PO BOX 458, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0458 $2,714.08

52.854.0065
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 2ND ADD Lot 006 

Block 01A SubdivisionCd 52854; E1/2 CARLSON LUCILLE 918 WOODBRIDGE CIR NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0930
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 013 

Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52853;  CARTER JASON 504 9TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529-1523 $2,714.08

52.500.0790
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 
012 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52500;  CASS-CLAY COMMUNITY LAND TRUST 109 1/2 N BROADWAY, FARGO, ND 58102 $2,714.08

52.853.0321

SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 011 
Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52853; UNIT 905 
WOODBRIDGE ESTATES TOWNHOME A PT OF LOT 

11 BLK 2 CASTOR JEFFREY RONALD & JENNIFER LEIGH 905 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0990
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

011 Block 007 SubdivisionCd 52500;  CATIBAYAN JUAN & STEPHANIE 104 1ST ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.275.0040
SubdivisionName HOUGES 4TH ADD Lot 004 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52275;  CEGLA CODY J 606 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0610
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

004 Block 004 SubdivisionCd 52500;  CEGLA DUSTIN & JILL 107 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.525.0050
SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 003 Block 

011 SubdivisionCd 52525; LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 11 CHRISTENSEN DELANE 205 1ST ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08
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52.500.0895

SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

011 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52500; LOTS 11 & 12 

BLK 6 CHRISTENSON PATRICIA M 104 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.762.0080
Block 002 Lot 003 SubdivisionCd 52762 

SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 3RD ADDN;  CITY OF DILWORTH PO BOX 187, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0145

PT LOTS 6 & 7, BLK 2 BEG  54.45' E OF SW COR 

LOT 6; N120.01', E54.44', S120.01' & W54.44' TO 
POB EASTVIEW 2ND ADDN; SubdivisionName 

EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 006 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 

52107 CLAIR J & VIRGINIA C SCHWALM TRUST 812 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0110
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 011 
Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; W1/2 CLAPPER PATSY 909 WOODBRIDGE CIR NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0090
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

009 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52625;  CLAY COUNTY AFFORDABLE HOUSING LLC 116 CENTER AVE E, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0100
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

010 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52625;  CLAY COUNTY AFFORDABLE HOUSING LLC 116 CENTER AVE E, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0035

SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 003 
Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; NW PT OF LT 3 BLK 

1 BET AT E COR OF LT 3; SW167.02'; W93.20 
N14.52'; NE220.07' & SE30.77' TO BEG CLEVELAND KIMBERLY 116 WINDSONG DR, RINCON, GA 31326 $2,714.08

52.115.0010

Block 001 Lot 001 SubdivisionCd 52115 

SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 9TH ADDN TO 

DILWORTH;  CLOSE TO HOME SELF STORAGE DILWORTH LLP 825 46TH AVE S, MOORHEAD, MN 56560 $46,139.31

52.300.0060
SubdivisionName HOUGES 5TH ADD Lot 006 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52300;  COALWELL GERALD & BEATRICE PO BOX 308, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.225.0070

SubdivisionName HOUGES 2ND ADD Lot 010 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52225; LOT 10 & S 1/2 OF LOT 11 
BLK 1 COALWELL KEITH & RICK & LE:  PATRICIA COALWELL 407 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529-1140 $2,714.08

52.350.0100
SubdivisionName HOUGES 7TH ADD Lot 010 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52350;  COALWELL KEITH R & MICHELLE L 607 1ST ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.275.0210
SubdivisionName HOUGES 4TH ADD Lot 003 Block 

003 SubdivisionCd 52275;  COGGINS AARON 503 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.375.0040
SubdivisionName HOUGES 8TH ADD Lot 004 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52375;  CONCANNON MARK 404 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0230
SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 008 Block 
003 SubdivisionCd 52224; LESS STREET CONRAD FRANKLIN & JANET 307 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0220

SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 006 Block 

003 SubdivisionCd 52224; LOTS 6 & 7 BLK 3 LESS 

STREET CONRAD KATHLEEN A 305 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0105

PT LOT 2, BLK 2 BEG 120.01' N & 123.50' E OF SW 
COR LOT 1, BLK 2 EASTVIEW 2ND ADDN'; S120.01', 

E40.82', N120.01' AND W39.81' TO POB; 
SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 002 Block 002 

SubdivisionCd 52107 CONWAY JAMES W & MARY E P 708 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0060
SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 006 Block 001 
SubdivisionCd 52107; W 52.80' MEAS ON N LINE COOK FAMILY TRUST 901 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0300
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 003 

Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52760;  COSSETTE ROBERT J 809 W SUMMERWOOD TRL, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.350.0010
SubdivisionName HOUGES 7TH ADD Lot 001 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52350;  COSTELLO DAVID & BERNADETTE PO BOX 125, DILWORTH, MN 56529-125 $2,714.08

52.375.0030
SubdivisionName HOUGES 8TH ADD Lot 003 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52375;  COSTELLO PATRICK F & DEBRA PO BOX 604, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0604 $2,714.08

52.853.0560
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 020 

Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853;  COTTRELL MARK & PAMELA 801 5TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.525.0100

SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 010 Block 

011 SubdivisionCd 52525; S1/2 OF 10 & ALL OF 11 
BLK 11 COWDEN DALE & AVIS PO BOX 97, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0097 $2,714.08

52.625.0330
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

015 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52625;  COYLE KEVIN J & BARBARA J 704 7TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0420

LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 3A LYMANS 2ND & 

REARRANGEMENT OF LYMAN'S FIRST ADDN TO 

DILWORTH; SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & 
REARRANGE Lot 007 Block 03A SubdivisionCd 
52500 CROONQUIST JOSHUA D & TRISTA A 10 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.300.0150
SubdivisionName HOUGES 5TH ADD Lot 004 Block 
002 SubdivisionCd 52300;  CROONQUIST RALPH E 502 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0230
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 001 Block 
003 SubdivisionCd 52800;  CUMMINGS DAVID R. 612 5TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0075

E 52.50' OF LOT 7 BLOCK 1 EASTVIEW 2ND ADD; 

SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 007 Block 001 

SubdivisionCd 52107 CUMMINGS DEBRA ANN 907 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08
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52.762.0010
Block 001 Lot 001 SubdivisionCd 52762 

SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 3RD ADDN;  D D J PROPERTIES 2720 22ND AVE S, MOORHEAD, MN 56560 $2,714.08

52.900.0021

E1/2 W1/2 NW1/4 LESS SUMMERWOOD 1ST, 2ND 
AND 3RD ADDITIONS 1-139-48; Section 01 

Township 139 Range 048 D D J PROPERTIES 2720 22ND AVE S, MOORHEAD, MN 56560 $46,139.31

52.762.0240
Block 003 Lot 006 SubdivisionCd 52762 

SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 3RD ADDN;  D D J PROPERTIES 2720 22ND AVE S, MOORHEAD, MN 56560 $2,714.08

52.762.0170
Block 002 Lot 012 SubdivisionCd 52762 

SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 3RD ADDN;  D D J PROPERTIES 2720 22ND AVE S, MOORHEAD, MN 56560 $2,714.08

52.350.0110
SubdivisionName HOUGES 7TH ADD Lot 011 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52350;  DAVIS WILLIAM E & LINDA J 609 1ST ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.350.0120
SubdivisionName HOUGES 7TH ADD Lot 012 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52350;  DAVIS WILLIAM E & LINDA J 609 1ST ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.375.0010
SubdivisionName HOUGES 8TH ADD Lot 001 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52375;  DAWSON JEFFREY & DEBRA 408 5TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.300.0010
SubdivisionName HOUGES 5TH ADD Lot 001 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52300;  DEAUTSCH LUKE A 612 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.762.0040
Block 001 Lot 004 SubdivisionCd 52762 

SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 3RD ADDN;  DESIGNER HOMES OF FARGO-MOORHEAD 4342 15TH AVE S SUITE 105, FARGO, ND 58103-1125 $2,714.08

52.761.0190
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 2ND ADD Lot 011 
Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52761;  DESJARLAIS ANTHONY & SARAH 1414 SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.275.0180
SubdivisionName HOUGES 4TH ADD Lot 006 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52275;  DEVIER TIM & SHARON A 401 6 AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0170
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 017 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; S1/2 DEWANDELER JOEL & KAREN 933 WOODBRIDGE CIR NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0330
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 006 

Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52760;  DICKMAN BRIAN & MONICA 905 SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.762.0030
Block 001 Lot 003 SubdivisionCd 52762 
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 3RD ADDN;  DICKS NATHAN & JESSICA 1424 SUMMERWOOD TR W, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0270
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

016 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52500; E1/2 DILWORTH CITY OF PO BOX 187, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0187 $2,714.08

52.500.0280
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

016 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52500; W1/2 DILWORTH CITY OF PO BOX 187, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0187 $2,714.08

52.500.0285
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 
017 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52500; E1/2 DILWORTH CITY OF PO BOX 187, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0187 $2,714.08

52.900.0240

SubdivisionName AUDITORS OUTLOTS TO 

DILWORTH SubdivisionCd 52900; 3 A. IN SW COR. 

OF OUTLOT G-2, E OF 4  TH DILWORTH CITY OF PO BOX 187, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0187 $18,998.54

52.625.0280
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

010 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52625;  DILWORTH CITY OF PO BOX 187, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0187 $2,714.08

52.625.0270
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 
009 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52625;  DILWORTH CITY OF PO BOX 187, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0187 $2,714.08

52.625.0250
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 
007 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52625;  DILWORTH CITY OF PO BOX 187, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0187 $2,714.08

52.625.0260
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

008 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52625;  DILWORTH CITY OF PO BOX 187, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0187 $2,714.08

52.125.0010

SubdivisionName FAITH ADD Block 001 
SubdivisionCd 52125; ALL OF BLOCK 1 LESS 

STREET DILWORTH LUTHERAN CHURCH & C/O CARRIE SOLBERG PO BOX 474, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0474 $32,568.92

52.800.0410

SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 001 Block 
006 SubdivisionCd 52800; LOT 1 & N19' OF LOT 2 

BLK 6 DOSH JEFFREY W & CYNTHIA M 603 6TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529-662 $2,714.08

52.525.0060
SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 005 Block 
011 SubdivisionCd 52525;  DOTTING DAVID S & REBECCA J 209 1ST ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.300.0130
SubdivisionName HOUGES 5TH ADD Lot 002 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52300;  DOUGLAS ARLO & DELORES 506 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0750
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

008 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52500;  DREWLOW MARLIN H & BRENDA M 110 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0165
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 016 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; N1/2 DUBOIS JUDY L 931 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.300.0020
SubdivisionName HOUGES 5TH ADD Lot 002 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52300;  DUMARCE JOHN D & HANA L 610 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0550
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 003 

Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52760;  DUMKE ELIJAH & ASHLEY 707 WOODBRIDGE DR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0390
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 003 
Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853;  ECKES WILLIAM & MELISSA LEE 806 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0160
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

007 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52500; E 50' EGGERUD AUSTIN N 11 1ST AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.300.0110

SubdivisionName HOUGES 5TH ADD Lot 011 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52300; N18' OF LOT 11 & ALL OF 

LOT 12 BLK 1 EHRICHS KEVIN & CHERYL 609 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08
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52.900.0280

PT OF AUDITORS OUTLOT G-2 BEG 75' N & 64.46' 

W OF SE COR OF SEC 2; N 309'; W 282.82'; S 309' & 

E  282.82' TO BEG 2-139-48; SubdivisionName 
AUDITORS OUTLOTS TO DILWORTH SubdivisionCd 

52900 ELDERLY HOUS CORP OF CLAY CO PO BOX 99, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0099 $8,142.23

52.224.0140
SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 006 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52224;  ELSAAS JEREMY & PATRICIA 303 1ST ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.1030
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 009 
Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52853;  ENDRES DEVON L 512 WOODBRIDGE DR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0240
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

006 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52625;  ENGBRECHT MATTHEW & WHITNEY 807 8TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0680
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

001 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52500;  ENGEN JUSTIN G 101 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0460

SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 
011 Block 03A SubdivisionCd 52500; S1/2 OF W 75' 

OF LOT 11 & W75' OF LOT 12 BLK 3A ENGER GREGG P 7 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529-1237 $2,714.08

52.250.0050

LOT 5 BLK 1 HOUGES 3RD ADDN & N 30' OF VAC 
5TH AVE NE; SubdivisionName HOUGES 3RD ADD 

Lot 005 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52250 ENGER LISA 501 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0040
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 004 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; W OF A LINE ENGLAND JEFFREY M 813 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0310
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 003 Block 

004 SubdivisionCd 52800;  ENGLAND RONALD & CHERYL PO BOX 322, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0010
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 
001 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52625;  ERICKSON ADA 807 7TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0161 $13,592.46

52.500.0980
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

010 Block 007 SubdivisionCd 52500;  ERICKSON AMANDA 106 1ST ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0470
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 007 Block 

006 SubdivisionCd 52800;  ERICKSON TRAVIS E 505 6TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0330

SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 003 Block 
005 SubdivisionCd 52224; S1/2 OF LOT 3, & N45' OF 

LOT 4 BLK 5 ERTELT BRIAN & MARY 301 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0420
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 003 
Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52760;  ESCOBAR RAMON SOSA 823 7TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.900.0250
9.94 ACRES-TRAILER PARK, & 4.44 AC OF OUTLOT 
G-2 DILWORTH CITY;  FARGO MHC LLC 2717 E LOUISIANA AVE, DENVER, CO 80210 $116,705.31

52.525.0140
SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 003 Block 

012 SubdivisionCd 52525;  FAUS DONALD & DARCY PO BOX 84, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0370
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

002 Block 03A SubdivisionCd 52500;  FERDEN KOLLEN & DEBRA 204 CENTER AVE E, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0500
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 011 

Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52760;  FETZER JESSICA 706 WOODBRIDGE DR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.250.0030
SubdivisionName HOUGES 3RD ADD Lot 003 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52250;  FIECHTNER DENISE 504 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.1300
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 008 

Block 008 SubdivisionCd 52853;  FINSTROM MATTHEW D & AMY J 904 6TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0360

SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 
002 Block 004 SubdivisionCd 52625; LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 

4 FJELD JOSHUA & SARAH 705 7TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.525.0090

SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 009 Block 
011 SubdivisionCd 52525; LOT 9  & N1/2 OF LOT 10 
BLK 11 FLETSCHOCK BRANDON C 208 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.275.0140
SubdivisionName HOUGES 4TH ADD Lot 002 Block 
002 SubdivisionCd 52275;  FLINT BARBARA E PO BOX 336, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0290
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 001 Block 

004 SubdivisionCd 52800;  FLOCK GEORGE & KATHRYN 508 5TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.525.0220
SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 011 Block 

012 SubdivisionCd 52525; LOTS 11 & 12 BLK 12 FORSGREN MAURICE & M HOLMAN 202 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0626 $2,714.08

52.375.0220
SubdivisionName HOUGES 8TH ADD Lot 006 Block 
003 SubdivisionCd 52375;  FORTIN DAVE & CARMEL FROEMKE 603 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.525.0210
SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 010 Block 
012 SubdivisionCd 52525;  FRISCO GARY M & MELINDA K PO BOX 132, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.1240
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 002 

Block 008 SubdivisionCd 52853;  FUCHS KENT 704 6TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0450

SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 
010 Block 03A SubdivisionCd 52500; E35.75' OF 10 
& OF N1/2 OF LOT 11 BLK 3A FUGLESTAD ROBERT 2009 JACKSON ST, SAVANNA, IL 61074 $2,714.08

52.853.0520
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 016 

Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853;  FYLLING PATRICK E & MELANIE A 809 5TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08
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52.225.0100

SubdivisionName HOUGES 2ND ADD Lot 002 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52225; S1/2 OF LOT 2 & ALL OF 

LOT 3 BLK 2 GABLE JERRY J & VALERIE B 405 4 ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.525.0180

SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 007 Block 

012 SubdivisionCd 52525; & S1/2 OF VAC 3RD AVE 

ADJ GARNER LEE B & ARLENE E 212 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0140
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 014 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52760;  GIDDINGS JOHN & TRISHA 1118 W SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.854.0060
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 2ND ADD Lot 006 
Block 01A SubdivisionCd 52854; W1/2 GILBERTSON DUWAYNE & CHERYL 916 WOODBRIDGE CIR NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0390
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 
004 Block 03A SubdivisionCd 52500;  GILL DONALD & LORETTA 208 CENTER AVE E, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0150
SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 007 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52224;  GILLETTE STACY 6005 79TH AVE S, HORACE, ND 58047 $2,714.08

52.224.0300
SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 008 Block 

004 SubdivisionCd 52224; LESS N 7' GLENNA-MATHESON CHRISTOPHER LEE 307 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0010
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 001 
Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52760;  GOSCHEN KELLIE 820 9TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0090

PT LOT 1, BLK 2 BEG SW COR LOT 1; N 120.01', 

E45.34, S120.01' & W44.00' TO POB EASTVIEW 2ND; 
SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 001 Block 002 

SubdivisionCd 52107 GOTTENBORG GREGORY T 702 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0990
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 005 

Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52853;  GREFSRUD JAKE M & LAURA M 509 9TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.250.0070
SubdivisionName HOUGES 3RD ADD Lot 007 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52250;  GROSS FRANCIS R. 505 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0590
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 023 
Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853;  GULSETH JEFF & TERRI 506 8TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.854.0030
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 2ND ADD Lot 003 

Block 01A SubdivisionCd 52854; W1/2 GUNDERSON KIMBERLY D PO BOX 40, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.525.0250

SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 004 Block 
013 SubdivisionCd 52525; LOT 4 & S1/2 OF LOT 5 

BLK 13 GUSTAFSON DERRICK 207 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.375.0050
SubdivisionName HOUGES 8TH ADD Lot 001 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52375;  HAALAND JANYTH M 513 5TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0150
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 015 
Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52760;  HAALAND WADE & BRYANNE 12 3RD ST NW, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.762.0230
Block 003 Lot 005 SubdivisionCd 52762 

SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 3RD ADDN;  HAGEN JOSHUA & REBECCA 911 11TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0310
SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 001 Block 
005 SubdivisionCd 52224;  HAGEN JOSHUA J 307 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0260

SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

014 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52500; LOTS 14 & 15 

BLK 2 HAJIPOURI HASSAN 112 CENTER AVE E, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0830
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 003 

Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52853;  HALVORSON BRIAN S 507 8TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.115.0020

Block 001 Lot 002 SubdivisionCd 52115 
SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 9TH ADDN TO 

DILWORTH;  HALVORSON RICHARD M & DEBORAH PO BOX 6, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $24,426.69

52.761.0020
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 2ND ADD Lot 002 
Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52761;  HANSON DANIEL R & KRISTEN K 1303 WEST SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0080
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

008 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52625;  HANSON JEAN R 802 8TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0580
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 022 
Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853;  HANSON SERINA 504 8TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0020

SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 002 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; PT OF LT 2 BLK 1 

BEG 4' S OF NW COR OF LT 2; E138.44'; SE 27.48'; 
SW150.95' & N66.35' TO BEG HARALDSON JOEL W & PATRICIA 805 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0120
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 012 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; W'LY PART HASBARGEN LISA 913 WOODBRIDGE CIR NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0115
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 011 
Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; E1/2 HAUF JASON & SHERYL PHILLIPS 911 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.300.0100

SubdivisionName HOUGES 5TH ADD Lot 010 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52300; N37' OF LOT 10 & S57' OF 

LOT 11 BLK 1 HAUGLID JON C & DIANE E 607 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.350.0160
SubdivisionName HOUGES 7TH ADD Lot 004 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52350;  HAUGLID MELISSA 502 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0040
SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 004 Block 001 
SubdivisionCd 52107; W 1/2 HAVERKAMP VICKIE 805 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08
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52.800.0110

SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 011 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52800; N15' OF LOT 11 & ALL OF 

LOT 12 BLK 1 HAWK HARRY D & LORI L 609 6TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.300.0050
SubdivisionName HOUGES 5TH ADD Lot 005 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52300;  HAWK ROBERT G & SANDRA K 604 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0460
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 010 

Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853;  HAYES RICHARD M & DAWN M 910 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0020
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 002 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52760;  HEDLUND MARVIN & LYNNETT PO BOX 127, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.900.0260

BEG. 459' N & 64.46' W OF SE COR. OF SE1/4; N 

130'; W 190'; S 130' & E 190' TO BEG 2 139 48  
DILWORTH CITY;  HEIBERG TODD & SHANE 212 7TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $11,941.60

52.500.0730
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

006 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52500;  HEILER VICKI 111 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.854.0050
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 2ND ADD Lot 005 

Block 01A SubdivisionCd 52854; W1/2 HELLER CLARENCE & RUBY 910 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.350.0060
SubdivisionName HOUGES 7TH ADD Lot 006 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52350;  HENDRICKSON DEBORAH A 602 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529-1143 $2,714.08

52.350.0190
SubdivisionName HOUGES 7TH ADD Lot 007 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52350;  HENNEN TIM & JEANETTE THIELBAR 505 1ST ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.525.0200
SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 009 Block 

012 SubdivisionCd 52525;  HERBRANDSON RICHARD E & KAY 208 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0350

SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 014 
Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52853; E'LY PT OF LOT 14 

BLK 2 BEG AT NE COR OF LOT 14, S120'; W39.58'; 
N118.95'; & NE'LY 40.35' TO BEG HERMANN WILLIAM J & MARY E 815 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.900.0310

SubdivisionName AUDITORS OUTLOTS TO 

DILWORTH SubdivisionCd 52900; BEG 589' N, 64.46' 
W & 130.08' S OF SE COR SE4, W 134.88', S 75.04', 

E 64.46' & N TO BEG HERNANDEZ ELISA 12 7TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $8,120.83

52.762.0020
Block 001 Lot 002 SubdivisionCd 52762 

SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 3RD ADDN;  HERNANDEZ MICHELLE 1422 W SUMMERWOOD TRL, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0075
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 007 
Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; E1/2 HERZOG JACK 827 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0135
SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 005 Block 002 
SubdivisionCd 52107; E 1/2 HEWSON RACHEL LEANN 808 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.350.0050
SubdivisionName HOUGES 7TH ADD Lot 005 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52350;  HIEB TODD A & AMY 604 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0200
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 010 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52800;  HIGHNESS KENNETH PO BOX 33, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0033 $2,714.08

52.350.0140
SubdivisionName HOUGES 7TH ADD Lot 002 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52350;  HILES-KOLBERG DAVID A & HOLLY J 506 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0120
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

012 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52625;  HILL OXFORD TWO LLC 901 W JACKSON BLVD STE# 501, CHICAGO, IL 60607 $2,714.08

52.275.0090
SubdivisionName HOUGES 4TH ADD Lot 009 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52275;  HITTERDAL DEAN C 605 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0160
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 016 
Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; S1/2 HOFFMAN BENJAMIN & CRYSTAL 929 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0900
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 010 

Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52853;  HOLTBERG MATT 510 9TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0690
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

002 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52500;  HOLTE ANTHONY R & TRACEY M 103 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0240

SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 
012 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52500; LOTS 12 & 13 
BLK 2 HOUSING & RE-DEVELOP AUTH & OF CLAY COUNTY PO BOX 99, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0540
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

006 Block 03B SubdivisionCd 52500;  HUFFMAN TRAVIS 415 14TH ST N, MOORHEAD, MN 56560 $2,714.08

52.224.0290

SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 006 Block 

004 SubdivisionCd 52224; N 1/2 OF LOT 6 & ALL OF 
7 BLK 4 LESS STREET HULL ZACHARY D 305 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0500

SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 013 
Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853; W40' LOT 13 & ALL 
OF LOT 14 BLK 3 HUNTER ROBERT & ARLENE 903 5TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0320

SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 002 Block 
005 SubdivisionCd 52224; ALL OF LOT 2 & N1/2 OF 

3 BLK 5 IRWIN LORI 205 2ND ST NW, DILWORTH, MN 56529-1215 $2,714.08

52.375.0160
SubdivisionName HOUGES 8TH ADD Lot 012 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52375;  JACOBSEN JAROD & CRISTIE 606 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0960

SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 
007 Block 007 SubdivisionCd 52500; LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 

7 JACOBSON REBECCA 112 1ST ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08
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52.853.0155
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 015 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; N OF A LINE JANOUSEK COLTON & KASSY 927 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0380
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 006 Block 
005 SubdivisionCd 52800;  JEGTVIG VINCENT & TERRI 505 5TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.761.0150
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 2ND ADD Lot 007 

Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52761;  JESME STEVEN O & ANGELA D 1406 W SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0040
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

004 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52625;  JIMENEZ MARIO A & MARIA L 706 8TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0050
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 
005 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52625;  JIMENEZ MARIO A & MARIA LETICIA 706 8TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.525.0120
SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 001 Block 

012 SubdivisionCd 52525;  JOBGEN SARAH L 202 2ND AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0080
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 008 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52760;  JOHNK CHRISTOPHER R & SIDNEY R 806 11TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0130
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 013 
Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52760;  JOHNK MATTHEW & ASHLEY 1116 WEST SUMMERWOOD TRL, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0125
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 012 
Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; E'LY PART JOHNSON ALLAN & COLLEEN 915 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0610
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 025 

Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853;  JOHNSON CHRISTOPHER & HANNAH 510 8TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0600
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

003 Block 004 SubdivisionCd 52500;  JOHNSON JAMIE L 105 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.1330
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 011 
Block 008 SubdivisionCd 52853;  JOHNSON JEREMY R & TARA L 910 6TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0190

SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

008 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52500; E 10' OF 8 & 

W1/2 OF 9 BLK 2 JOHNSON JOSEPH L & LINDSAY E 1022 12TH AVE S, MOORHEAD, MN 56560 $2,714.08

52.525.0230
SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 001 Block 
013 SubdivisionCd 52525; LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 13 JOHNSON LANCE E & JUDITH E 201 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.525.0130
SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 002 Block 

012 SubdivisionCd 52525;  JOHNSON MADISON A 203 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0770

SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

010 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52500; N48' OF LOT 10 
BLK 5 LESS 15 1/2' X 34' IN SW COR OF N48' JOHNSON ROBERT D 106 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0480
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 008 Block 

006 SubdivisionCd 52800;  JOHNSON TERESA S 507 6TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.300.0120
SubdivisionName HOUGES 5TH ADD Lot 001 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52300;  JOHNSON TRUMAN A 508 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0170
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 007 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52800;  JULSRUD JIM & SOMMER 502 6TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0510
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 012 
Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52760;  JUND MARK J & KATHERINE R 704 WOODBRIDGE DR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.762.0110
Block 002 Lot 006 SubdivisionCd 52762 
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 3RD ADDN;  JUNG BRIAN & HEATHER 1429 W SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0860
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 006 

Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52853;  JUNTUNEN CHAD & BRANDI 513 8TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0380
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 
004 Block 004 SubdivisionCd 52625;  KADRIE STEVEN A & THERESA L 713 7TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.225.0120

SubdivisionName HOUGES 2ND ADD Lot 005 Block 
002 SubdivisionCd 52225; S1/2 OF LOT 5 & ALL OF 
LOT 6 BLK 2 KAKAC JASON & AARON 401 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0910
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 011 

Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52853;  KANGAS AARON & EILEEN 508 9TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0490

SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

001 Block 03B SubdivisionCd 52500; W1/2 OF LOTS 

1 & 2 BLK 3B KANGAS BRENT M. 302 CENTER AVE E, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.525.0160
SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 005 Block 

012 SubdivisionCd 52525;  KARTES CAMERON 209 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.350.0070
SubdivisionName HOUGES 7TH ADD Lot 007 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52350;  KASTE THOMAS R & LORI A 601 1 ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.762.0120
Block 002 Lot 007 SubdivisionCd 52762 

SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 3RD ADDN;  KAVANAGH MATTHEW & LACY 914 11TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.375.0150
SubdivisionName HOUGES 8TH ADD Lot 011 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52375;  KELLER LAURA 604 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0355

SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 014 

Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52853; W'LY PT OF LOT 14  
BLK 2 BEG 21.68' W & 18.67' SW OF NE COR OF 

LOT 14, S118.95', W20.62', SW20.55', N113.72' & E 

41.30' TO BEG KELLER REBECCA A M 8100 GEMINI CIR, FARGO, ND 58103 $2,714.08

52.854.0020
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 2ND ADD Lot 002 

Block 01A SubdivisionCd 52854; W 1/2 KENNELLY MICHAEL L & JERI A 822 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08
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52.761.0060
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 2ND ADD Lot 006 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52761;  KESSLER ASHLEY 1413 W SUMMERWOOD TRL, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.761.0160
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 2ND ADD Lot 008 
Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52761;  KIESELBACH BRIAN J & DAWN S 1408 W SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0311

SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 010 

Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52853; UNIT 911 

WOODBRIDGE ESTATES TOWNHOME A PT OF LOT 

10 BLK 2 KIESELBACH KELLY J 911 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.250.0080
SubdivisionName HOUGES 3RD ADD Lot 008 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52250;  KIND MARLYS S 507 3 ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0150

SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

003 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52625; & BEG AT NE 
COR OF LOT 3 BLK 2 ORCHARD EST, E 70', S 120', 

W70' & N 120' TO BEG  1 139 48 KINZEL PERRY W 817 9TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0170
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

008 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52500; W 45' KLEESPIE TODD 13 1ST AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0720
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

005 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52500;  KLEIN RACHEL 109 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.762.0090
Block 002 Lot 004 SubdivisionCd 52762 
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 3RD ADDN;  KLEIST DANIEL & KARI 1425 W SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0230
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

005 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52625;  KLEVEN PERRY E & DARLENE 803 8TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0150

PT LOT 7, BLK 2 BEG SE COR LOT 7; N120.01', 
W54.45', S120.01' & E54.45' TO POB EASTVIEW 2ND 

ADDN; SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 007 

Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52107 KLEVGAARD NICOLE 902 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0570

SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 
010 Block 03B SubdivisionCd 52500; LOT 10 & E1/2 

OF 11-12 BLK 3B KLINE ALEXIS 308 CENTER AVE E, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.350.0040
SubdivisionName HOUGES 7TH ADD Lot 004 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52350;  KLOECKNER JOHN T 606 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0280
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 001 
Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52760;  KLUNGTVEDT MATTHEW L & TARA J 803 W SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0840

SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

005 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52500; W 90' OF LOTS 
5 & 6 BLK 6 KNOCHENMUS TERI R 111 1ST ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0320

	LOT 19 BLK 2 EXCEPT W16' N68' & W24.2' LYING S 

OF N68' OF LOT 19, BLK 2 LYMAN'S 2ND ADDN & 

REARRANGEMENT OF LYMAN'S 1ST ADDN TO 
DILWORTH KNOLL INVESTMENTS LLC 2808 11TH ST S, FARGO, ND 58103 $2,714.08

52.500.0325

W16' N68' & W24.2' LYING S OF N68' OF LOT 19, 

BLK 2 LYMAN'S 2ND ADDN & REARRANGEMENT 
OF LYMAN'S 1ST ADDN TO DILWORTH; 

SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

019 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52500 KNOLL INVESTMENTS LLC 2808 11TH ST S, FARGO, ND 58103 $2,714.08

52.250.0060
SubdivisionName HOUGES 3RD ADD Lot 006 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52250;  KNUTSON CHRIST T & HEIDI J 503 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0125
SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 004 Block 002 

SubdivisionCd 52107; E 1/2 KOCH JAMES & SHERI 804 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.1010
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 007 

Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52853;  KOLLING PETER PO BOX 245, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0245 $2,714.08

52.107.0140

PT LOT 6, BLK 2 BEG SW COR LOT 6; N120.01', 

E54.45', S120.01' & W54.45' TO POB EASTVIEW 2ND 

ADDN; SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 006 
Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52107 KOLLING PETER PO BOX 245, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0245 $2,714.08

52.853.1250
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 003 
Block 008 SubdivisionCd 52853;  KORYNTA LYLE S & MELANIE R 802 6TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0360

SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 007 Block 

005 SubdivisionCd 52224; LOT 7 & N 1/2 OF LOT 8 
BLK 5 KRAMER ANTHONY P & JEFF 209 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.761.0100

LOTS 2 & 3 BLK 2 SUMMERWOOD 2ND ADDN; 

SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 2ND ADD Lot 003 
Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52761 KRAPP JERRAD & NICOLE 1304 W SUMMERWOOD TRL, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0302

SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 009 

Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52853; UNIT 913 
WOODBRIDGE ESTATES TOWNHOME A PT OF LOT 
9 BLK 2 KRONBECK FAMILY TRUST 9514 HEATHERDALE DR, DALLAS, TX 75243 $2,714.08

52.800.0250
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 003 Block 

003 SubdivisionCd 52800;  KRUIZE NATHAN 608 5TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.761.0210
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 2ND ADD Lot 013 

Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52761;  KRUMWIEDE JOSEPH & CARRIE 1418 W SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08
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52.107.0095

PT LOTS 1 & 2 BEG 44' E OF SW COR LOT 1; 

N120.01', E36.30', S120.01' AMD W37.64' TO POB 

EASTVIEW 2ND ADDN; SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 
2ND Lot 001 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52107 KUBASTA ROBERTA 704 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.275.0190
SubdivisionName HOUGES 4TH ADD Lot 001 Block 

003 SubdivisionCd 52275;  KUPITZ JAN L 507 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0400
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 004 

Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853;  KYLMANEN JERI & STEVEN SUMMERS 810 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.275.0200
SubdivisionName HOUGES 4TH ADD Lot 002 Block 
003 SubdivisionCd 52275;  LAMMERS JOHN L & SHARON K 505 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0010
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 001 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52800;  LANGLIE ROBERT N & TERI J 612 7TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $8,358.72

52.375.0180
SubdivisionName HOUGES 8TH ADD Lot 002 Block 

003 SubdivisionCd 52375;  LARSON BRUCE A 503 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0340
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 002 Block 

005 SubdivisionCd 52800;  LARSON KEITH D 506 6TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0420
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 
008 Block 004 SubdivisionCd 52625;  LARSON KENT R & LOIS M 813 7TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0100

PT LOT 2, BLK 2 BEG 120.01 N & 84.42' E OF SW 
COR LOT 1, BLK 2 EASTVIEW 2ND ADDN; S 120.01' 

E39.25', N120.01' AND 39.08' TO POB EASTVIEW 
2NDADDN TO DILWORTH; SubdivisionName 

EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 002 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 

52107 LARSON MARGO 26384 485TH AVE, VALLEY SPRINGS, SD 57068 $2,714.08

52.225.0010

LOT 1 & N1/2 OF LOT 2 BLK 1 & S30' OF VAC 5TH 
AVE NE ADJ TO LOT 1; SubdivisionName HOUGES 

2ND ADD Lot 001 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52225 LARSON STEVEN J & VALERIE L 408 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0025

SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 002 
Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; PT OF LT 2 BLK 1 

BEG 70.35 S OF NW COR OF LOT 2; NE150.95' 
SE34.28'; SW164.89' & N49.34' TO BEG LASS CHRISSIE L 807 WODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0200
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 004 
Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52760;  LEACH CURTIS R & KRISTI L 1107 W SUMMERWOOD TRL, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.761.0040
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 2ND ADD Lot 004 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52761;  LEACH DARWIN & MARLYS 8207 E CORALBELL CIR, MESA, AZ 85208 $2,714.08

52.854.0035
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 2ND ADD Lot 003 

Block 01A SubdivisionCd 52854; E1/2 LEADBETTER CLARICE G 832 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.761.0180
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 2ND ADD Lot 010 

Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52761;  LEBAHN TODD & BRANDI 1412 W SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.1270
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 005 
Block 008 SubdivisionCd 52853;  LEE BETTY J 806 6TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0050
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 005 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52800;  LEE BRADLEY & JENNIFER 604 7TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $8,120.83

52.854.0055
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 2ND ADD Lot 005 
Block 01A SubdivisionCd 52854; E1/2 LEE LOREN L & YVONNE C 912 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0960
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 002 

Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52853;  LEE TONY M & SHARI L 503 9TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.761.0050
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 2ND ADD Lot 005 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52761;  LEIRAN DAVID & APRIL 1411 W SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0530
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 001 
Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52760;  LEITNER MICHAEL & NICOLE 703 WOODBRIDGE DR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0090
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 009 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52760;  LENHART MICHAEL & JAMIE 1106 W SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0070
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 007 
Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; W1/2 LESKO RICHARD & JAYNETTE 825 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.854.0040
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 2ND ADD Lot 004 

Block 01A SubdivisionCd 52854; W1/2 LEWIS PATRICIA R 902 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0030
SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 003 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52224;  LILJESTRAND SUSAN 304 1ST ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0160
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 016 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52760;  LINDSTROM NICKALIS 1204 SW SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0140

SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 003 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52800; S45' OF LOT 3 & N45' OF 

LOT 4 BLK 2 LINMAN JOSHUA MATTHEW DEXTER & NICOLE MARIE 606 6TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.225.0020

SubdivisionName HOUGES 2ND ADD Lot 002 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52225; S 1/2 OF LOT 2 & ALL OF 
LOT 3 BLK 1 LITTLE SUSAN R 406 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0160
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

004 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52625;  LOE ROBERT & MARGARET 808 8TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08
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52.900.0012

Section 01 Township 139 Range 048; BEG AT NE 

CORNER LOT 4 BLK 2 ORCHARD EST; S 120'; E 70'; 

N 120' & W 70' TO BEG. LOE ROBERT & MARGARET 808 8TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.1080
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 014 

Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52853;  LUDWIG MATTHEW E 502 WOODBRIDGE DR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0850
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 005 

Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52853;  LUND BRIAN & TRACY 511 8TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0580

SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

011 Block 03B SubdivisionCd 52500; W1/2 OF LOTS 
11 & 12 BLK 3B MADIGAN DAVID & MAGGAN 306 CENTER AVE E, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.854.0010

SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 2ND ADD Lot 001 

Block 01A SubdivisionCd 52854; N'LY 46' AS 

MEASURED ON W LINE DILWORTH CITY MAKER SHANNON 814 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.300.0170
SubdivisionName HOUGES 5TH ADD Lot 006 Block 
002 SubdivisionCd 52300;  MALVIN ANDREW P & JESSICA L 503 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.300.0030
SubdivisionName HOUGES 5TH ADD Lot 003 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52300;  MARJORIE KAYE NELSON RLT PO BOX 233, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.350.0090
SubdivisionName HOUGES 7TH ADD Lot 009 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52350;  MARQUART PAUL A & COLLEEN M 605 1ST ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0630
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

006 Block 004 SubdivisionCd 52500;  MARS EDWARD J PO BOX 353, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0353 $2,714.08

52.350.0020
SubdivisionName HOUGES 7TH ADD Lot 002 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52350;  MARTENS BRYAN G & SHARON A 610 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0030
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 003 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52760;  MARTIN ANDREW PAUL & ELIZABETH LEIGH 805 11TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0860
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

007 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52500;  MARTIN BRETT K & CRISELDA S 112 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.900.0011

Section 01 Township 139 Range 048; BEG AT NE 
CORNER LOT 12 ORCHARD EST; E 70'; S 120'; W 

70' & N 120' TO BEG. DILWORTH CITY MARTIN DAVID & GINA 816 9TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.854.0015

SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 2ND ADD Lot 001 
Block 01A SubdivisionCd 52854; S'LY 74' OF LOT 1 

BLK 1A AS MEASURED ON E LINE MARTINSON ELAINE J 816 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0660
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

011 Block 004 SubdivisionCd 52500;  MASTIN TRAVIS & GINA BERGMAN 104 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0310
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 
018 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52500; W1/2 MATTFELD AGENCY PO BOX 337, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0010
W1/2 LOT 1, BLK 1; SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 

2ND Lot 001 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52107 MAYER DONALD & JOYCE C 703 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0520
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 
004 Block 03B SubdivisionCd 52500;  MCARTHUR AMANDA 7 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0890
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

010 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52500;  MCDONALD KIMBERLY D 106 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0390
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 003 
Block 004 SubdivisionCd 52760;  MCDOWELL TREVOR & SARA A 812 W SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0320
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 004 Block 

004 SubdivisionCd 52800;  MCKINNON MOLLY E 502 5TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.275.0220
SubdivisionName HOUGES 4TH ADD Lot 004 Block 

003 SubdivisionCd 52275;  MCMANUS MICHAEL R & BETH 501 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0100
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 010 
Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52760;  MEYERS NICHOLAS & MEGAN 1108 WEST SUMMERWOOD TRL, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0100

SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 010 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52800; N30' OF LOT 10 & S60' OF 
LOT 11 BLK 1 MEYERS SCOTT & THERESA 607 6TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0010

LOT 1, BLK 1 HOUGES 1ST ADDN LESS N7'; 

SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 001 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52224 MICKELSON DANIEL C 308 1ST ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0165

PT OF LOTS 8 & 9, BLK 2 BEG 54.45' E OF SW COR 
LOT 8; N120.01' E54.44', S120.01' & W54.44' TO 

POB EASTVIEW 2ND ADDN; SubdivisionName 

EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 008 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 

52107 MILDE STEFANI 906 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0100
SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 002 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52224;  MILLER AARON H 306 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.225.0030

SubdivisionName HOUGES 2ND ADD Lot 004 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52225; LOT 4 & N 1/2 OF LOT 5 
BLK 1 MILLER JASON & GRETA 404 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0055
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 005 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; E1/2 MILLER JESSICA 819 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.1050
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 011 

Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52853;  MILLER THOMAS J & MELANIE 508 WOODBRIDGE DR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08
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52.800.0130

SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 002 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52800; S60' OF LOT 2 & N30' OF 

LOT 3 BLK 2 MILLER WAYNE A & GAYLE M 608 6TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0150
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

007 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52500; W 50' MILLS CLIFTON B PO BOX 249, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0350
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

021 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52500;  MILLS LOUNGE INC PO BOX 458, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0260
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 004 Block 

003 SubdivisionCd 52800;  MOE ERIC & JANAE 606 5TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0160

SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 005 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52800; S 15' OF LOT 5 & ALL OF 
LOT 6 BLK 2 MOLSTRE SANDRA 602 6TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.761.0120
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 2ND ADD Lot 004 

Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52761;  MOLSTRE STEVEN G & JACQUELINE 1308 W SUMMERWOOD TRL, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.762.0100
Block 002 Lot 005 SubdivisionCd 52762 

SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 3RD ADDN;  MOORE REBECCA 1427 W SUMMERWOOD TRL, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.762.0070
Block 002 Lot 002 SubdivisionCd 52762 
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 3RD ADDN;  MORKASSEL VYRON II & CORRINE 1421 W SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.300.0040
SubdivisionName HOUGES 5TH ADD Lot 004 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52300;  MUELLENBACH DAVID M 606 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0320
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

014 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52625;  MURRAY NICHOLAS D & ASHLEY H 708 7TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0870
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

008 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52500;  MUTH BRIAN D & ARLYCE M 110 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.250.0010
SubdivisionName HOUGES 3RD ADD Lot 001 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52250;  NASH JAMES & JULIE 508 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.762.0150
Block 002 Lot 010 SubdivisionCd 52762 

SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 3RD ADDN;  NELSON BLAINE & ASHLEY 908 11TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0210
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

003 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52625;  NELSON JAMES & CLAIRE 711 8TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.225.0040

SubdivisionName HOUGES 2ND ADD Lot 005 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52225; S1/2 OF LOT 5 & ALL OF 6 

BLK 1 NELSON JASON & KRYSTAL 402 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.375.0070
SubdivisionName HOUGES 8TH ADD Lot 003 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52375;  NELSON JOYCE A M 509 5TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.525.0080

Block 011 Lot 007 SubdivisionCd 52525 
SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD; LOTS 7 & 8 

BLK 11 LYMANS 3RD ADD NELSON LORITA M PO BOX 2, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.525.0280

SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 008 Block 

013 SubdivisionCd 52525; S1/2 OF LOT 8, ALL OF 9 
BLK 13 NELSON MARGIE R 208 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.761.0200
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 2ND ADD Lot 012 

Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52761;  NESS CHARLES D PO BOX 442, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0360
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 
001 Block 03A SubdivisionCd 52500;  NESS COREY W & RYAN B 2248 E MAIN AVE, WEST FARGO, ND 58078 $2,714.08

52.853.0105
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 010 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; E1/2 NESS JACOB 907 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0370
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 005 Block 

005 SubdivisionCd 52800;  NEWTON JOEL & DIANE 502 5 AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0810
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 001 
Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52853;  NICHOLAS TODD & STACY 503 8TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0190
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

001 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52625;  NICHOLAS TRAVIS J 703 8TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0700
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

003 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52500;  NORBERG BRIAN J & MARY 105 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0200

SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 003 Block 

003 SubdivisionCd 52224; LOTS 3 & 4 BLK 3 LESS 

STREET & N1/2 OF VAC 3RD AVE ADJ NORBERG PATRICK 304 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0280

SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 005 Block 

004 SubdivisionCd 52224; LOT 5 & S 25' OF LOT 6 

BLK 4 & 25' STRIP OF VAC 3RD AVE ADJ TO LOT 5 
ON S NORDBY BETHANY D 301 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.375.0110
SubdivisionName HOUGES 8TH ADD Lot 007 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52375;  NOYES GARY L & LISA G 504 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0480

SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 
012 Block 03A SubdivisionCd 52500; E 65' OF S 25' 
OF 12 BLK 3A NYGARD KENDALL & GLORIA & C/O LA NYGARD 3508 22 ST S, FARGO, ND 58104 $2,714.08

52.853.0370
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 001 

Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853;  OCHSNER PERRY & LAURIE 702 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.762.0190
Block 003 Lot 001 SubdivisionCd 52762 

SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 3RD ADDN;  OGDAHL CHAD & HEATHER 905 11TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08
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52.853.0970
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 003 

Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52853;  OISTAD JEREMY & ROBIN 505 9TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0230
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 007 
Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52760;  OKESON JUSTIN & SARAH 1113 W SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.525.0040
SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 002 Block 

011 SubdivisionCd 52525; N 45' OF LOT 2 BLK 11 OLSGAARD HEATHER 203 1ST ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.275.0020
SubdivisionName HOUGES 4TH ADD Lot 002 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52275;  OLSON APRIL D 610 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0020
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 
002 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52625;  OLSON BRANDIN A & RACHEL A 809 7TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $8,120.83

52.275.0100
SubdivisionName HOUGES 4TH ADD Lot 010 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52275;  OLSON CHAD P 607 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0410
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

007 Block 004 SubdivisionCd 52625;  OLSON ERIC A & AMANDA L 809 7TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.375.0060
SubdivisionName HOUGES 8TH ADD Lot 002 Block 
002 SubdivisionCd 52375;  OLSON MATTHEW T 511 5TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0360
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 009 
Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52760;  OMAN DANIEL R & KATIE R 911 W SUMMERWOOD TRL, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.325.0010
SubdivisionName HOUGES 6TH ADD Block 004 

SubdivisionCd 52325;  OPATRIL STEVE & RICK HALVORSON 2635 20TH AVE S, MOORHEAD, MN 56560-5925 $2,714.08

52.375.0230
SubdivisionName HOUGES 8TH ADD Lot 007 Block 

003 SubdivisionCd 52375;  ORVIK CAROLYN J 605 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0620
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 026 
Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853;  OSLAND DEENA M 512 8TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0420

SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 002 Block 

006 SubdivisionCd 52800; S56' OF LOT 2 & N37' OF 

LOT 3 BLK 6 OTTE JAMIESON D & KRISTINA J 504 7TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $9,418.45

52.224.0040

LOT 4, BLK 1 HOUGES 1ST ADDN & N1/2 OF VAC 
3RD AVE ADJ; SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD 

Lot 004 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52224 OTTE WENDY M 1ST ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0570
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 021 
Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853;  OVERBO DAVID & BRANDI 502 8TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0301

SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 009 

Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52853; UNIT 915 
WOODBRIDGE ESTATES TOWNHOME A PART OF 

LOT 9 BLK 2 OVERBY GARY & KAY 417 HORN AVE, MOORHEAD, MN 56560 $2,714.08

52.853.1040
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 010 

Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52853;  PAQUIN ROSS & AMANDA 510 WOODBRIDGE DR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0170
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

005 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52625;  PARK JIMMIE V & LYNN M A 804 8TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.300.0090

SubdivisionName HOUGES 5TH ADD Lot 009 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52300; N56' OF LOT 9 & S38' OF 

10 BLK 1 PARKE KENNETH L & SARA L PO BOX 57, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0057 $2,714.08

52.800.0190
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 009 Block 
002 SubdivisionCd 52800;  PARKINSON SHAWN & SANDRA 605 5TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.350.0180
SubdivisionName HOUGES 7TH ADD Lot 006 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52350;  PARTLOW ANNE-KRISTEN 503 1ST ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.300.0190
SubdivisionName HOUGES 5TH ADD Lot 008 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52300;  PATNAUDE JR LAWRENCE & TYIA 202 6TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0950
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 001 
Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52853;  PAUL & KAREN STERN RT 501 9TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0870
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 007 

Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52853;  PAUL DOUGLAS D & STEFANIE R 515 8TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0040
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 004 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52800;  PAVOLA STEVEN M 606 7TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $8,120.83

52.800.0280
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 006 Block 

003 SubdivisionCd 52800;  PAZDERNIK ISAAC 403 6TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.275.0060
SubdivisionName HOUGES 4TH ADD Lot 006 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52275;  PEKAREK EUGENE 21282 KETTLE RD, ROYALTON, MN 56373 $2,714.08

52.800.0220
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 012 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52800;  PENDER NICKOLAS G & MALLORIE J 611 5TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0510
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

003 Block 03B SubdivisionCd 52500;  PERKINS STACY W & DIANA 5 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0510
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 003 Block 

007 SubdivisionCd 52800;  PERLEBERG JEREMY & JULIE 605 5 AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0340

SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 004 Block 
005 SubdivisionCd 52224; S5' OF LOT 4 & N45' OF 

LOT 5 BLK 5 PETERMANN JARID 213 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0045
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 004 
Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; E OF A LINE PETERSEN VIRGINIA 815 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08
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52.525.0170

SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 006 Block 

012 SubdivisionCd 52525; & S1/2 OF VAC 3RD AVE 

ADJ PETERSON ALBERT D PO BOX 504, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0504 $2,714.08

52.853.0312

SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 010 

Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52853; UNIT 909 

WOODBRIDGE ESTATES TOWNHOME A PT OF LOT 

10 BLK 2 PETERSON DARCI D 909 4TH AVE N, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.275.0070
SubdivisionName HOUGES 4TH ADD Lot 007 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52275;  PETERSON KEVIN M 601 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.525.0190
SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 008 Block 

012 SubdivisionCd 52525;  PETERSON MARK L 210 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.525.0290
SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 010 Block 

013 SubdivisionCd 52525; LOTS 10 & 11 BLK 13 PFEIFER GLEN A & AMANDA C 206 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0550
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 
007 Block 03B SubdivisionCd 52500;  PFINGSTEN TODD & KATHLEEN 420 MORRISON ST, WEST FARGO, ND 58078 $2,714.08

52.500.0640

SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

007 Block 004 SubdivisionCd 52500; LOTS 7 & 8 BLK 

4 PICKETT DANIEL & PAIGE 110 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.225.0080

SubdivisionName HOUGES 2ND ADD Lot 011 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52225; N1/2 OF LOT 11 & ALL OF 

12 BLK 1 & S30' OF VAC 5TH AVE NE ADJ TO LOT 
12 PIGEON JERED R 409 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0090
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 009 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; W1/2 PRATSCHNER CODY & RIHANA 901 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0820
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

003 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52500;  PRIGELMEIER CHAD & SHAWNDA 18 2ND AVE SE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0520
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 013 
Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52760;  PURSER NATHAN G & MELISSA 702 WOODBRIDGE DR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0120

LOT 4, BLK 2 HOUGES 1ST ADDN & N 1/2 OF VAC 

3RD AVE ADJ; SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD 
Lot 004 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52224 QUALLEY MICHAEL & RHONDA PO BOX 593, WEST FARGO, ND 58078 $2,714.08

52.761.0090
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 2ND ADD Lot 001 
Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52761;  RADECK CHARLES & MICHELE 1302 W SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0170

PT LOT 9, BLK 2 BEG SE COR OF LOT 9; N120.01', 

W54.45', S120.01' & E54.45' TO POB EASTVIEW 2ND 
ADDN; SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 009 

Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52107 RANDALL ANDREW D & ASHLEY L 908 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0830
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

004 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52500;  RANDASH DAVID K & RENDA PO BOX 284, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0284 $2,714.08

52.762.0180
Block 002 Lot 013 SubdivisionCd 52762 

SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 3RD ADDN;  RASMUSSEN ALEXANDER & BRITTIANY 904 11TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.1280
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 006 
Block 008 SubdivisionCd 52853;  REBROVICH TYLER P & LEAH D 808 6TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0340
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 
016 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52625;  REHDER ANGELA & MICHAEL 700 7TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.275.0010
SubdivisionName HOUGES 4TH ADD Lot 001 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52275;  REHDER JASON R & LORI J 612 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0390
SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 001 Block 
006 SubdivisionCd 52224;  REICHEL ROBERT & DIANE 111 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0390
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 007 Block 
005 SubdivisionCd 52800;  REICHEL ROBERT N 507 5TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0630
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 027 

Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853;  REMER JOSHUA & MORGAN 514 8TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0180
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 008 Block 
002 SubdivisionCd 52800;  RENO ANTHONY L & JULIE R 603 5TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.250.0040

LOT 4 BLK 1 HOUGES 3RD ADDN & N 30' OF VAC 

5TH AVE NE; SubdivisionName HOUGES 3RD ADD 

Lot 004 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52250 RENO DENNIS W 502 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.762.0060
Block 002 Lot 001 SubdivisionCd 52762 
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 3RD ADDN;  RESKI MATTHEW & CAROL 1419 W SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0050
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 005 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52760;  RHEAULT DENNIS R PO BOX 10312, FARGO, ND 58103 $2,714.08

52.760.0040
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 004 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52760;  RHEAULT DENNIS R PO BOX 10312, FARGO, ND 58103 $2,714.08

52.625.0390
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

005 Block 004 SubdivisionCd 52625;  RIEDER PATRICK P & SHANNON E 801 7TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.275.0030
SubdivisionName HOUGES 4TH ADD Lot 003 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52275;  RIEPE THOMAS & RACHELLE 608 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0090

LOT 1, BLK 2 HOUGES 1ST ADDN LESS N7'; 
SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 001 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52224 RINKE PAULINE 308 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08
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52.853.0342

SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 013 

Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52853; UNIT 819 

WOODBRIDGE ESTATES TOWNHOME A PT OF LOT 
13 BLK 2 RISHEL EDWARD & ROMAYNE 819 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0020
SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 002 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52224;  RIVARD GERALD J 21084 COUNTY 50, PARK RAPIDS, MN 56470 $2,714.08

52.350.0080
SubdivisionName HOUGES 7TH ADD Lot 008 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52350;  RIVARD GERALD JOSEPH III 603 1ST ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.761.0130
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 2ND ADD Lot 005 
Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52761;  RODE SHAUN & JESSICA 1402 W SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0290
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 
011 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52625;  ROMAN STEVEN G JR 804 7TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0322

SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 011 

Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52853; UNIT 903 
WOODBRIDGE ESTATES TOWNHOME A PT OF LOT 

11 BLK 2 RONALD JOHNK LE 903 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0880
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

009 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52500;  RONEY DIANE 108 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.1310
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 009 
Block 008 SubdivisionCd 52853;  ROOZE ANTHONY & MICHELLE 906 6TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.761.0080
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 2ND ADD Lot 008 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52761;  ROSENFELDT BRIAN & JULIE 1417 W SUMMERWOOD TRL, DILWORTH, MN 56529-1518 $2,714.08

52.625.0130
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

001 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52625;  ROTHSCHADL RANDALL S & DEANNE 809 9TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0070

W 52.50' OF LOT 7 BLOCK 1 EASTVIEW 2ND ADD; 
Block 001 Lot 007 SubdivisionCd 52107 

SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 2ND RUDOLF KELLY 905 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0210
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

010 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52500; W1/2 RUPARD JEANNE G PO BOX 0564, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0564 $2,714.08

52.760.0410
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 002 
Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52760;  RUSSELL JOHN & RENE 821 7TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0210
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 005 

Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52760;  RYGG OLE PETTER & TRISHA 1109 W SUMMERWOOD TRL, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.525.0300
SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 012 Block 

013 SubdivisionCd 52525;  SAICE DONNA PO BOX 64, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0064 $2,714.08

52.762.0140
Block 002 Lot 009 SubdivisionCd 52762 
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 3RD ADDN;  SALMAN SABRIA 910 11TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.375.0210
SubdivisionName HOUGES 8TH ADD Lot 005 Block 

003 SubdivisionCd 52375;  SAND ROBERT L & PAMELA A 601 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0025
SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 002 Block 001 
SubdivisionCd 52107; E1/2 SANNES TERRY L & PAULINE T 709 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0800
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

001 Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52500;  SARA LEE PROPERTIES LLC 1020 ELM ST S, MOORHEAD, MN 56560 $2,714.08

52.107.0050
SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 005 Block 001 
SubdivisionCd 52107; W 52.72' MEAS ON N LINE SAUVAGEAU JAMES A & LAUREL J 809 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0115
SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 003 Block 002 

SubdivisionCd 52107; E1/2 SCHAFER ALLEX M 712 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0420
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 006 

Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853;  SCHEEL KRISTIAN 818 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0540
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 018 
Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853;  SCHEEL ROBERT J & TERESA M 805 5TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0150
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 015 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; S OF A LINE SCHENK KRISTY 925 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.375.0140
SubdivisionName HOUGES 8TH ADD Lot 010 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52375;  SCHLICHTING KURT R & MIRANDA 602 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0820
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 002 

Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52853;  SCHMIDT MARK W & AMY J 505 8TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0300
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

012 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52625;  SCHMITZ GREGORY J & LISA M 800 7TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0480
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 009 

Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52760;  SCHREIBER JAY A & JENNIFER G 903 8TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0050
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 005 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; W1/2 SCHREINER EVAN & ABBY 817 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.300.0070
SubdivisionName HOUGES 5TH ADD Lot 007 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52300;  SCHROEDER LARRY & LYLE 201 6TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.275.0120
SubdivisionName HOUGES 4TH ADD Lot 012 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52275;  SCHWEHR CLAIRE FRANCINE 611 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0120
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 012 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52760;  SCHWIEGER DAYTON & JENA 1114 W SUMMERWOOD TRL, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08
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52.224.0210

SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 005 Block 

003 SubdivisionCd 52224; LOT 5 BLK 3 LESS 

STREET & N1/2 OF VAC 3RD AVE ADJ SEABURG JENNIFER 301 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.525.0110
SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 012 Block 

011 SubdivisionCd 52525;  SEABURG LYNNETTE 202 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0550
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 019 

Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853;  SEIM LAWRENCE & MARY 803 5TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0300
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 002 Block 

004 SubdivisionCd 52800;  SELZLER LARRY J & KORELLA K 506 5TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0270

SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 004 Block 

004 SubdivisionCd 52224; LESS STREET & N 1/2 OF 
VAC 3RD AVE ADJ SHAW SOPHIE 302 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.1230
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 001 

Block 008 SubdivisionCd 52853;  SIEGEL MICHAEL N & DANIELLE M 702 6TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.275.0130
SubdivisionName HOUGES 4TH ADD Lot 001 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52275;  SIGGERUD RYAN 613 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0250
SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 002 Block 
004 SubdivisionCd 52224;  SILVA PRISCILLA LYNN 306 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.275.0110
SubdivisionName HOUGES 4TH ADD Lot 011 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52275;  SIMPSON ARLEE J & JULIE R 609 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0410
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 005 

Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853;  SISTAD WAYNE T & TERA E 814 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0400
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

005 Block 03A SubdivisionCd 52500;  SKABO ALLEN L PO BOX 311, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0311 $2,714.08

52.800.0120

SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 001 Block 
002 SubdivisionCd 52800; LOT 1 &  N15' OF LOT 2 

BLK 2 SKOBLIK TUCKER & ASHLEY 610 6TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.525.0240
SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 003 Block 
013 SubdivisionCd 52525;  SMITH GARNER 205 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0780

SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 
010 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52500; S2' OF LOT 10 

& 15 1/2' X 34' IN SW COR OF 10 & ALL OF 11 BLK 5 SMITH LARRY JR & KARINA 104 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0060
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 006 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52760;  SNYDER JAMES A 802 11TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.1000
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 006 
Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52853;  SOMMERFELD GENE & LINDA 511 9TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0015
E1/2 LOT 1, BLK 1; SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 2ND 

Lot 001 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52107 SORENSEN CLAIR & JEAN 705 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0065
SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 006 Block 001 
SubdivisionCd 52107; E 52.20' MEAS ON N LINE SORLIEN HARLAN 903 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0440
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 005 

Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52760;  SOWL GORDON & BRENDA 814 7TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0130
SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 005 Block 002 
SubdivisionCd 52107; W 1/2 SPIESZ SARAH C 806 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0350
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

001 Block 004 SubdivisionCd 52625;  SPRAY-OTTO MARY JEAN 701 7TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0260
SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 003 Block 

004 SubdivisionCd 52224; LESS STREET SQUIRES LANCE 304 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.525.0020

SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 001 Block 
010 SubdivisionCd 52525; LOTS 1-12 BLK 10 & S1/2 

OF VAC 3RD AVE ADJ ST ELIZABETH'S CHURCH PO BOX 307, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0307 $8,142.23

52.275.0050
SubdivisionName HOUGES 4TH ADD Lot 005 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52275;  ST MICHEL ANTHONY A 604 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.350.0150
SubdivisionName HOUGES 7TH ADD Lot 003 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52350;  STABNOW DAVID 504 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0590

SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

001 Block 004 SubdivisionCd 52500; LOTS 1 & 2 BLK 
4 STACK MARK A 301 1ST AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.300.0180
SubdivisionName HOUGES 5TH ADD Lot 007 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52300;  STALBOERGER MICHAEL & PAULETTE 505 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.115.0030

Block 001 Lot 003 SubdivisionCd 52115 

SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 9TH ADDN TO 

DILWORTH;  STAR LITE PROPERTIES LLC PO BOX 6, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $16,284.46

52.853.1070
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 013 
Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52853;  STEBLETON TAMARA 504 WOODBRIDGE DR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0110
SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 003 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52224;  STEEN RENTALS LLC PO BOX 294, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.900.0022

Section 01 Township 139 Range 048; BEG 1635' S & 
33' E OF NW COR, E 360', S 446', W360' & N 446' TO 

BEG STEEN RODNEY L PO BOX 565, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0565 $29,854.85
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52.500.0430
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

009 Block 03A SubdivisionCd 52500;  STENSGARD KEITH T PO BOX 1725, FARGO, ND 58107 $2,714.08

52.375.0020
SubdivisionName HOUGES 8TH ADD Lot 002 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52375;  STEPANEK DAVID P & SHERYL K 406 5TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0030
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 003 
Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; LESS SE'LY PART STEPHNEY DIANE 809 WOODBRIGDE CIR S, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.761.0140
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 2ND ADD Lot 006 
Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52761;  STIGEN RICHARD L & NANCY E 1404 W SUMMERWOOD TRL, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0490
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 010 

Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52760;  STOCK JAMES & KATIE 708 WOODBRIDGE DR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0120
SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 004 Block 002 

SubdivisionCd 52107; W 1/2 STORDAHL CAMERON 802 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0030
SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 003 Block 001 

SubdivisionCd 52107; W 1/2 STRAYER STEPHEN L & BRENDA J 801 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.107.0110
SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 003 Block 002 
SubdivisionCd 52107; W1/2 STRAYER STEPHEN L JR 710 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0090

SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 009 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52800; N45' OF LOT 9 & S45' OF 
LOT 10 BLK 1 STUART JASON & ALLISON 605 6TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.225.0090

SubdivisionName HOUGES 2ND ADD Lot 001 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52225; LOT 1 & N 1/2 OF LOT 2 

BLK 2 STULZ DENNIS M & SANDRA L 407 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.626.0010
Block 001 Lot 001 SubdivisionCd 52626 
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 2ND ADDN;  SULLIVAN PROPERTIES INC 818 9TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0070

SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 007 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52800; LOT 7 &  S15' OF LOT 8 
BLK 1 SUNDBY ERIK P & JORDAN M 601 6TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.350.0030
SubdivisionName HOUGES 7TH ADD Lot 003 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52350;  SUNDSTROM DARIN & AMBER 608 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0560

SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

008 Block 03B SubdivisionCd 52500; LOTS 8 & 9 
BLK 3B SVEUM COLORE & CHANDRA 8 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0060
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

006 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52625;  SWANGLER JUDITH KAY 710 8TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0180
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

006 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52625;  SWENSON BRYAN & JENNIFER 802 8TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0220
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 

004 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52625;  SWENSON JEFFREY D & MICHELLE G 715 8TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0940
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 014 

Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52853;  SWENSON JEREMY S & TIFFANY D 502 9TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0310
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 
013 Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52625;  SYLVANDER BRUCE & ELIZABETH 712 7TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0330
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 001 Block 

005 SubdivisionCd 52800;  T & M LENERTZ FAMILY TRUST 508 6TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0600
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 024 

Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853;  TACK MATTHEW & LUANN 508 8TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0110
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 
011 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52625;  TAHRAN SHANE & LAURA 808 9TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.762.0220
Block 003 Lot 004 SubdivisionCd 52762 
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 3RD ADDN;  TALBOTT JON R & PATRICIA A PO BOX 332, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0760
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

009 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52500;  TAYLOR NATHAN 108 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0331

SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 012 

Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52853; UNIT 825 

WOODBRIDGE ESTATES TOWNHOME A PT OF LOT 

12 BLK 2 TEIKEN JANICE 825 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0130

LOT 5, BLK 2 HOUGES 1ST ADDN & 40' OF VAC 
3RD AVE ADJ; SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD 
Lot 005 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52224 THACHER RUSSELL J & MELISSA S 301 1ST ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0400
SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 002 Block 

006 SubdivisionCd 52224;  THEIS ERIC 109 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0880
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 008 

Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52853;  THEIS SCOTT & MICHELLE 514 9TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0840
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 004 

Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52853;  THOEN DARSEY O & PATRICIA 509 8TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.375.0190
SubdivisionName HOUGES 8TH ADD Lot 003 Block 

003 SubdivisionCd 52375;  THOMPSON DWIGHT B & PHYLLIS A 506 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.854.0025
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 2ND ADD Lot 002 

Block 01A SubdivisionCd 52854; E1/2 THOMPSON FAMILY TRUST 824 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0290
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 002 

Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52760;  THORNTON BENJAMIN & LAURA L 807 W SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08
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52.853.0080
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 008 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; E1/2 THORSON RAYMOND & VICKI 831 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0230

SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 
010 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52500; E1/2 OF 10 & W 

30' OF 11 BLK 2 THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES 404 FRONTAGE RD, NEW TOWN, ND 58763-9402 $2,714.08

52.853.0065
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 006 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; E1/2 THRONSON CHRISTINE A 823 WOODBRIDGE CIR S, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0400
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 001 

Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52760;  THUNE RICHARD M & APRIL L 817 7TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.525.0270

SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 007 Block 

013 SubdivisionCd 52525; LOT 7 & N1/2 OF LOT 8 
BLK 13 & S1/2 OF VAC 3RD AVE ADJ TIFFANY DEBORAH 212 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.225.0060

SubdivisionName HOUGES 2ND ADD Lot 008 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52225; N 1/2 OF LOT 8 & ALL OF 
LOT 9 BLK 1 TIGUE GREG  WADE & LEAH & LE: KENNETH TIGUE 403 3RD NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.1000
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

012 Block 007 SubdivisionCd 52500;  TOLLEFSON LANCE M & TAMMY R 10 1ST AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0200
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

009 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52500; E1/2 TOLLEFSON TIMOTHY L 10 1ST AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0360
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 015 

Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52853;  TOUGAS RANDALL V 802 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0640
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 028 

Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853;  TOWNSEND BILLI JO 516 8TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.854.0045
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 2ND ADD Lot 004 

Block 01A SubdivisionCd 52854; E1/2 TRAASETH JANET R 904 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0240
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 008 

Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52760;  TRANDEM MARK & JENNIFER 1115 W SUMMERWOOD TRL, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0270
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 005 Block 
003 SubdivisionCd 52800;  TUTON LESLIE V & LADONNA M 604 5TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.761.0010
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 2ND ADD Lot 001 
Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52761;  TYSVER MICAH E & CONTESSA L 1301 W SUMMERWOOD TRL, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0310
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 004 

Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52760;  UHLER BENNETT A & ALEXIS M 813 SUMMERWOOD TRL, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0540
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 002 

Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52760;  UHLER MARK & SARAH 705 WOODBRIDGE DR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0980
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 004 
Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52853;  UPHOFF JEREMY P & ASHLEY R 507 9TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0410
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

006 Block 03A SubdivisionCd 52500;  VALNES MONTE L & LISA L 212 CENTER AVE E, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0460
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 006 Block 
006 SubdivisionCd 52800;  VANYO ROBERT R & PATRICIA A 503 6TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56514 $2,714.08

52.107.0045
SubdivisionName EASTVIEW 2ND Lot 004 Block 001 

SubdivisionCd 52107; E 1/2 VARRIANO ANTHONY & KAREL 807 3RD AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0070
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 007 
Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52760;  VARTY STEVEN & LINDSAY 804 11TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.224.0380
SubdivisionName HOUGES 1ST ADD Lot 010 Block 

005 SubdivisionCd 52224; LOTS 10 & 11 BLK 5 VERDI ANTHONY & NICOLE 201 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.275.0080
SubdivisionName HOUGES 4TH ADD Lot 008 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52275;  VIG PHYLLIS A 603 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0332

SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 012 
Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52853; UNIT 823 

WOODBRIDGE ESTATES TOWNHOME A PT OF LOT 

12 BLK 2 WALKER JERRY & ELIZABETH A PO BOX 423, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0450
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 005 Block 

006 SubdivisionCd 52800;  WALKUP KEVIN L & RENEE J 602 5TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.1020
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 008 

Block 006 SubdivisionCd 52853;  WALTON STEPHEN & KAYLA 514 WOODBRIDGE DR NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0370
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 001 

Block 004 SubdivisionCd 52760;  WALZ BRIAN PO BOX 367, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0367 $2,714.08

52.761.0170
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 2ND ADD Lot 009 

Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52761;  WANNER GLENDEN J & HOLLIE D 1410 W SUMMERWOOD TR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.275.0150
SubdivisionName HOUGES 4TH ADD Lot 003 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52275;  WARNER KENNETH C & BONNIE M 609 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0970
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

009 Block 007 SubdivisionCd 52500;  WASFARET JOE 108 1 ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0140
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 
002 Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52625;  WASHBURN RUSSELL W PO BOX 557, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.275.0160
SubdivisionName HOUGES 4TH ADD Lot 004 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52275;  WAYNE & BERTHA GUNUFSON IRREVOCABLE TRUST 15908 430TH ST SE, FERTILE, MN 56540 $2,714.08

52.350.0200
SubdivisionName HOUGES 7TH ADD Lot 008 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52350;  WAYNE JEFFREY & TAMMY 507 1ST ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08
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52.800.0150

SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 004 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52800; S30' OF LOT 4 & N60' OF 

LOT 5 BLK 2 WEAR JORDAN W & JENNIFER 604 6TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0010

SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 001 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; PART OF LOT 1 

BLK 1 BEG AT NW COR OF LT 1; E'LY 115.96'; SE 

40.11'; SW 127.27' & N 50.52' TO BEG   DILWORTH 
CITY WEETS DAVID & SHIRLEY PO BOX 11, MURDOCK, MN 56271-0011 $2,714.08

52.760.0170
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 001 
Block 002 SubdivisionCd 52760;  WEISS JEREMIAH J & AMY C 903 11TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.625.0400
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 
006 Block 004 SubdivisionCd 52625;  WEISS KENNETH J & KATHARINE F 805 7 AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.525.0260

SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 005 Block 
013 SubdivisionCd 52525; N1/2 OF LOT 5 & ALL OF 

LOT 6 BLK 13 & S15' OF VAC 3RD AVE ADJ WELANDER COLTON 211 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.1290
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 007 

Block 008 SubdivisionCd 52853;  WELLE RAY & RENELL 902 6TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.762.0200
Block 003 Lot 002 SubdivisionCd 52762 
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 3RD ADDN;  WENDT DANIEL & MELINA 907 11TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0650

SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

009 Block 004 SubdivisionCd 52500; LOTS 9 & 10 

BLK 4 WERTMAN GAGE & CHELSIE A 106 4TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.350.0130
SubdivisionName HOUGES 7TH ADD Lot 001 Block 
002 SubdivisionCd 52350;  WEST BRUCE & JOYCE 508 2ND ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0380
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

003 Block 03A SubdivisionCd 52500;  WEST STRAWBERRY SHORES LLC 3508 22 ST S, FARGO, ND 58104 $2,714.08

52.525.0030

SubdivisionName LYMANS 3RD ADD Lot 001 Block 

011 SubdivisionCd 52525; LOTS 1-2 BLK 11 LESS N 
45' OF LOT 2 WEYHRAUCH WALTER PO BOX 422, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.375.0120
SubdivisionName HOUGES 8TH ADD Lot 008 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52375;  WIEDERHOLT SARA 507 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.500.0740
SubdivisionName LYMANS 2ND & REARRANGE Lot 

007 Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52500;  WILLIAMS DAVID A & DEANNE L P O BOX 53, DILWORTH, MN 56529-0053 $2,714.08

52.625.0030
SubdivisionName ORCHARD ESTATES 1ST ADD Lot 
003 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52625;  WILLIAMS OWEN, LINDA, SEAN 805 7TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $8,120.83

52.853.0130

W PT OF LOT 13, BLK 1 WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADDN 
TO DILWORTH; SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 

1ST ADD Lot 013 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853 WILLITS HEIDI 917 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.375.0100
SubdivisionName HOUGES 8TH ADD Lot 006 Block 

002 SubdivisionCd 52375;  WILSON SUSAN M 502 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0340
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 007 

Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52760;  WILSON TREVOR & MOLLY 907 W SUMMERWOOD TRL, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0360
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 004 Block 
005 SubdivisionCd 52800;  WINTER DAVID J 502 6TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0100
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 010 

Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; W1/2 WINTER DOUGLAS & ELOYES 905 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0140
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 014 
Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52853; SW OF A LINE WINTER JOSEPH 921 WOODBRIDGE CIR, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0380
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 002 

Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853;  WINTER KAREN 804 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.760.0470
SubdivisionName SUMMERWOOD 1ST ADD Lot 008 

Block 005 SubdivisionCd 52760;  WITTKOPP JULIE 901 8TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.800.0030
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 003 Block 
001 SubdivisionCd 52800;  ZAHALKA TANNER L & CASSONDRA L 608 7TH ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $8,120.83

52.800.0490
SubdivisionName VALLEY PARK ADD Lot 001 Block 

007 SubdivisionCd 52800;  ZENTGRAF JASON M & COURTNEY V 601 5TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.853.0440
SubdivisionName WOODBRIDGE 1ST ADD Lot 008 

Block 003 SubdivisionCd 52853;  ZIMMEL PETER W & BRENDA L 902 4TH AVE NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

52.225.0050
SubdivisionName HOUGES 2ND ADD Lot 007 Block 

001 SubdivisionCd 52225; LOT 7 & S 1/2 OF 8 BLK 1 ZIMMERMAN RONALD & PAMELA 401 3RD ST NE, DILWORTH, MN 56529 $2,714.08

$2,029,865.76Total Amount Certified to Clay County for Assessments at 20 years @ 5.08% interest:

21635_AssessmentRoll.xlsx
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Parcel ID Legal Description Suppposed Owner Address Amount
PROPERTIES CERTIFIED FOR DEFERRED ASSESSMENTS THROUGH CLAY COUNTY

52.578.0030
SubdivisionName NORTHSIDE PARK ADDITION Lot 
003 Block 001 SubdivisionCd 52578 AJM REAL ESTATE LLC 1451 BUTTERNUT LN, GREENWOOD, IN 46143-7326 $338,256.84

52.900.0339

Section 02 Township 139 Range 048; PT S2NE4 BEG 

600' N & 3541.69' E OF W4 COR, N600', E1750', S 
600' & W1750' TO BEG HORIZON PROPERTIES 1915 27TH ST S #A, MOORHEAD, MN 56560 $149,671.17

52.900.0338
Section 02 Township 139 Range 048; S 600' OF E 

1750' OF NE4 HORIZON PROPERTIES LAND DEV 1915 27TH ST S #A, MOORHEAD, MN 56560 $151,916.23

$639,844.24Total Amount Certified to Clay County for Assessments at 20 years @ 5.08% interest:

SPECIAL ASSESSMENT ROLL - DEFERRED SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

7th Street Reconstruction

S.A.P. 014-594-001

Dilworth, Minnesota

Moore Project No. 21635

21635_AssessmentRoll.xlsx
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AGENDA ITEM NO. 7.A

Resolution 23-13, Accepting a Donation from Clem & Stephen Nemeth
for Lunch With A Cop

DESCRIPTION: Clem & Stephen Nemeth has made a donation of $200 for the Police
Department to use for Lunch with a Cop. A resolution must be passed
to accept this donation.

SUGGESTED ACTION: Motion to approve Resolution 23-13, Accepting a donation from
Clem & Stephen Nemeth for Lunch with a Cop.

VOTING REQUIREMENT: Simple Majority of the Voting Quorum

SUBMITTED BY: Angela Miller, Administrative Assistant

DEPARTMENT: Police Department

ATTACHMENTS: Resolution 23-13, Accepting a Donation from Clem & Stephen
Nemeth for Lunch With a Cop.doc
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https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1814288/Resolution_23-13__Accepting_a_Donation_from_Clem___Stephen_Nemeth_for_Lunch_With_a_Cop.pdf


RESOLUTION 23-13

ACCEPTING A DONATION FROM CLEM & STEPHEN NEMETH FOR LUNCH 
WITH A COP

WHEREAS, The City of Dilworth is generally authorized to accept donations of real and 
personal property pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 465.03 for the benefit of its citizens, 
and is specifically authorized to accept gifts and bequests for the benefit of recreational services 
pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 471.17; and

WHEREAS, Clem & Stephen Nemeth desires to make a donation to the City of 
Dilworth Police Department; 

Name of Donor Amount

Clem & Stephen Nemeth   $200

WHEREAS, the above donation is dedicated for Lunch with a Cop; and

WHEREAS, The City Council finds that it is appropriate to accept the donation offered.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF
DILWORTH MINNESOTA, AS FOLLOWS:

1. The donation described is accepted and shall be used for Lunch with a Cop.

2. The City Administrator is hereby directed to issue a receipt to the donor 
acknowledging the city’s receipt of the donor’s donation.

ADOPTED by the City of Dilworth the 13th day of March, 2023.

         MAYOR:_________________________________
    Chad Olson, Mayor

          
ATTEST: _________________________________
       L. Peyton Mastera, City Administrator
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AGENDA ITEM NO. 8.A

Update, 2023 Minnesota Legislative Session

DESCRIPTION: Mayor Olson, Vice Mayor Nash, and I will provide an update to the
City Council on our recent visit to St. Paul. The main topics of
discussion will focus on the Dilworth Fire Hall bonding bill request,
local option sales tax request, and the HF2/SF2 a/k/a Paid Family
Medical Leave bills.

SUGGESTED ACTION: N/A

VOTING REQUIREMENT: N/A

SUBMITTED BY: Peyton Mastera, City Administrator

DEPARTMENT: City Hall

ATTACHMENTS: Chamber Day at the Capitol Agenda.pdf
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AGENDA ITEM NO. 10.A

Bills to be approved for March 13, 2023

DESCRIPTION: N/A

SUGGESTED ACTION: Motion to approve the bills for February 13, 2023

VOTING REQUIREMENT: Simple Majority of the Voting Quorum

SUBMITTED BY: Jessica Malvin, Administrative Assistant

DEPARTMENT: Finance

ATTACHMENTS: 03-13-2023 APAY.pdf
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https://legistarweb-production.s3.amazonaws.com/uploads/attachment/pdf/1833436/03-13-2023_APAY.pdf


Page 1 of 7 2023 APAY.xlsx_March 13_safe 3/9/2023

CITY OF DILWORTH

BILLS TO BE APPROVED FOR PAYMENT - MARCH 13, 2023

# Description Amount

GENERAL GOVT.-EXECUTIVE EXPENDITURES

CASEYS 4.49$              
Ketchup

CROWNE PLAZA 132.13$          
Hotel - Steichen LMC training

NASH, JULIE 17.98$            
Meal reimbursement - MN chambers event St. Paul

OFFICE MAX 34.97$            
Easel & markers

SILVER SPIKE 116.80$          
Meal during strategic planning

SHADY'S HOMETOWN TAVERN 44.11$            
Meal - Olson & Nash

STEICHEN, DAVE 290.82$          
Mileage reimbursement - LMC Elected Inst. Plymouth

WALDRON COMPANY 3,438.00$       
Strategic planning session 

GENERAL GOVT.-FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION EXPENDITURES

GRIGGS, JERRY 1,282.40$       
40 hours part-time @ $32.06/hr for February 20 - March 5, 2023

INDEED 186.14$          
Job posting

LAKES COUNTRY SERVICE COOPERATIVE 788.11$          
Technology services for March

SHADY'S HOMETOWN TAVERN 19.65$            
Meal - Mastera
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Page 2 of 7 2023 APAY.xlsx_March 13_safe 3/9/2023

CITY OF DILWORTH

BILLS TO BE APPROVED FOR PAYMENT - MARCH 13, 2023

# Description Amount

SILVER SPIKE 15.00$            
Meal during strategic planning

GENERAL GOVT.-LEGAL AND AUDIT  EXPENDITURES

OHNSTAD TWICHELL, P.C. 953.20$          
General city matters

PLANNING & ZONING  EXPENDITURES

LORSUNG, DONALD 1,063.75$       
28.75 hours part-time @ $37.00/hr for February 20 - March 5, 2023

PUBLIC SAFETY-POLICE EXPENDITURES

DANNHOFF, ROSS 196.26$          
6 hours holiday @ $32.71/hr for February 20 - March 5, 2023

MOONEN, DANIEL 154.92$          
6 hours holiday @ $25.82/hr for February 20 - March 5, 2023

STETZ, JACOBE 77.46$            
2 hours overtime @ $38.73/hr for February 20 - March 5, 2023

WALKOWIAK, CAMERON 495.00$          
30 hours part-time @ $16.50/hr for February 20 - March 5, 2023

AMAZON.COM 31.92$            
Cleaner

CROWN TROPHY 11.00$            
Officer of the year plaque

DILWORTH POST OFFICE 332.00$          
Post office box annual fee

EBAY 108.79$          
Taser cartridges 48.30              
Batteries 10.99              
Phone protector 49.50              
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Page 3 of 7 2023 APAY.xlsx_March 13_safe 3/9/2023

CITY OF DILWORTH

BILLS TO BE APPROVED FOR PAYMENT - MARCH 13, 2023

# Description Amount

FUN EXPRESS 803.21$          
Candy and toys for community sponsored events

HENRY SCHEIN 235.53$          
Narcan

INDEED 264.75$          
Job posting

MENARDS 94.81$            
Bleach, rags, oil treatment, & mats

MID-STATES ORGANIZED CRIME INFORMATIN CENTER 100.00$          
Annual membership fees 

MN BUREAU OF CRIMINAL APPREHENSION 100.00$          
Training - Hoversten 75.00              
Training - Pritchard 25.00              

NETWORK CENTER INC 30.00$            
NCI hosted veem agreement - February

O'REILLY FIRST CALL 33.54$            
Anti freeze & brake fluid

VERIZON WIRELESS 827.74$          
Air cards & cell phones for the month of January 

BUILDING INSPECTION EXPENDITURES

SCHROEDER, STEVE 11,107.00$     
Building Inspector retainer for February 850.00$          
Permits for February 6,969.50$       
Plan review fee 3,287.50$       

ANIMAL CONTROL EXPENDITURES

FM ANIMAL HOSPITAL 569.05$          
Services for the month of February
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Page 4 of 7 2023 APAY.xlsx_March 13_safe 3/9/2023

CITY OF DILWORTH

BILLS TO BE APPROVED FOR PAYMENT - MARCH 13, 2023

# Description Amount

MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

BERG, JEFFERY 538.20$          
12 hours overtime snow removal @ $44.85/hr for February 20 - March 5, 2023

MILLER, LONNY 426.08$          
9.5 hours overtime snow removal @ $44.85/hr for February 20 - March 5, 2023

NESS, CHARLES 575.58$          
2.5 hours overtime @ $44.85/hr for February 20 - March 5, 2023
8 hours oncall @ $29.90/hr for February 20 - March 5, 2023
5 hours overtime snow removal @ $44.85/hr for February 20 - March 5, 2023

ZIEGLER, CARL 358.80$          
8 hours overtime snow removal @ $44.85/hr for February 20 - March 5, 2023

AMAZON.COM 58.02$            
Tape & paper tray

FM EXCAVAING COMPANY, LLC 1,250.00$       
Payloader rental for snow removal 

OREILLY AUTO PARTS 262.55$          
Oil filters, brake cleaner, & oil

PERRIN MOBILE MEDICAL 180.00$          
Drug testing

PERSONAL TOUCH 125.00$          
Embroidery on work shirts Ziegler

RUNNINGS 174.95$          
Work shirts - Ziegler

STIGEN, NANCY 67.45$            
Reimbursement for hit mailbox

VERIZON WIRELESS 46.14$            
Cell phone charges for the month of January 
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Page 5 of 7 2023 APAY.xlsx_March 13_safe 3/9/2023

CITY OF DILWORTH

BILLS TO BE APPROVED FOR PAYMENT - MARCH 13, 2023

# Description Amount

PARK FUND EXPENDITURES

KOHLER, MAXIMILLIAN 120.00$          
10 hours warming house @ $12.00/hr for February 20 - March 5, 2023

KUNZA JONES, MACSWEL 149.40$          
12.45 hours warming house @ $12.00/hr for February 20 - March 5, 2023

PARK FUND-SWIMMING POOL EXPENDITURES

CLAY-WILKIN-OTTER TAIL ENVIROMENTAL HEALTH 730.00$          
2023 License renewal

FIRE DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

APEX ENGINEERING GROUP 1,572.00$       
Fire station

MENARDS 89.88$            
Lights

MOORE ENGINEERING, INC 107.50$          
Fire hall planning

OREILLY AUTO PARTS 213.96$          
Oil filters & fuel filter+C328

SPEEDY PLUMBING SERVICE 459.78$          
Clear drain in Fire Hall

WATER FUND EXPENSES

DILWORTH POST OFFICE 96.67$            
Annual presort mailing fee

GOPHER STATE ONE-CALL 10.80$            
Locates for the month of February 

MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH 23.00$            
Continuing education - Berg
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Page 6 of 7 2023 APAY.xlsx_March 13_safe 3/9/2023

CITY OF DILWORTH

BILLS TO BE APPROVED FOR PAYMENT - MARCH 13, 2023

# Description Amount

UPS STORE 15.19$            
Mailing water samples

VERIZON WIRELESS 20.01$            
Tablet service for the month of January

SEWER FUND EXPENSES

DILWORTH POST OFFICE 96.67$            
Annual presort mailing fee

GOPHER STATE ONE-CALL 10.80$            
Locates for the month of February 

VERIZON WIRELESS 20.00$            
Tablet service for the month of January

REFUSE FUND EXPENSES

THOMPSON, DWIGHT 176.00$          
16 hours Recycling Center @ $11.00/hr for February 20 - March 5, 2023

DILWORTH POST OFFICE 96.66$            
Annual presort mailing fee

FUCHS SANITATION, INC. 150.00$          
February recycling

WORKPLACE PRO 134.25$          
Earth day shirts 

FORESTRY FUND EXPENSES

MN NURSERY AND LANDSCAPE 450.00$          
Forestry training - Berg & Miller

PEST CONTROL FUND EXPENSES

UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA 380.00$          
Pesticide training - Berg & Ness
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Page 7 of 7 2023 APAY.xlsx_March 13_safe 3/9/2023

CITY OF DILWORTH

BILLS TO BE APPROVED FOR PAYMENT - MARCH 13, 2023

# Description Amount

OTHER COMBINATION OF FUNDS

702 COMMUNICATIONS 1,749.06$       
Phone service for the month of February

MOORE ENGINEERING, INC. 9,170.00$       
7th Street reconstruction

PETRO SERVE USA 5,589.00$       
Fuel for the month of February

Police Department 1,761.88$       
Maintenance Department 3,827.12$       

RED RIVER VALLEY COOP POWER ASSOC. 1,411.77$       
City power for the month of February

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 51,065.70$     
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